ALK
1-Needle,Lockstitch Stralght Button-holing Machine
—AGABRY "HOHY I |
LBH-781 - LBH-781-K

LBH-782 - LBH-782-K
LBH-783 - LBH-783-K
LBH-784 - LBH-784-K

BE078130PJA
No.0158-16




CONTENTS

R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) . ..oiirittiite e ennerinnanns 1
FEA SR (1) | |
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ..ottt o viannnns 3
B EIR (2) |
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENT S ..ottt it e ettt ettt tra e e asaet s rn e eenananns 5
LHBIR
4, HOOK DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS . ..ottt it eeen et et et aetaranns 7
FHIBIR |
5. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt eerineneaarenarannn 9
HE A, %Y R
6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONEN T S ... it rertestttsenantnenarnns 11
SRR B E R
7.OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ti e ee e et ee e eianrnnsens 13
PH%Y) IR
8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt ittt iee e e s ieerreasssnnnns 15
| EAEO R
9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT S ....0tiritttitt ittt et 17
T4 BBk
10. KNIFE BAR COM P ONEN T . L ittt tirte et ettt et 19
A R SRR
11.FEED CAM & T.RIPPING SEGMENT COMPONEN TS . ..ottt it e eecannenns 21
AL, PIEDIIE
12, STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS ........ e e et e e e et r e e 23
ST BOR
13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPON EN TS .. . ittt ittt ettt annsrererenes 24
B 11 R
14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENT S . ...iiittitttrnrearennnnnaseassnnns 25
X LT, REER '
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... ittt it ittt iae v enee e inainreaatanan 27
KBTI
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... ..ottt tee e ee e eraeaeanneans 29
SRR R
17.SPEED TRANSMIT TER COMPONEN T S ...ttt e et e 31
WREIR
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONEN T S .. ..ttt e et sarnrareanernns 33
E— 8 —T7— V) R
19, THREAD ST AND COMPONEN T ..ottt et e et ettt st s erasasnneseraneans 34
S35 AR
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782, LBH=-T83, LBH - T84 .... . .. ... trrrtnnnnrasrnnnns 35

LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH-784 B i 5,



(1)LBH-782 ........... P 85

(@Y LBH =783 ...\ttt e e e 35
)] 8:1: B £ PP 35

21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ......0oouttitneteentintee e et e et et e eene e aanneeens ... 87
FeRTESCER R
(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS ........cciuimiiitaatinianiatnianatanenenaaanaenaanen 87
F—TERBR
(2) NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS ... ..o ittt 37
#éce 7L — MR
(3) BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES ........... ... .o it 37
A RERT—
WENIFEFOR SPECIAL . ...ttt it et e et e, 37
Bl X 2
(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS ... ... oottt e e, 37
£H 3 —M%
(8) COVER COMPONENTS ... ..vuintttenen et et e e et et e e e e e 87
A —BR

22 EXCHANGING PARTS ...ttt ine it eannaanens, e 39
g bl
(1) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GEARS .. ...ttt iiiiiiiieaenaenss e 39
KHWE KR
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITHKNIVES .. ..................... 39
X ABER

23, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=T81~K ........c0iiuttentinneenreaareeinanneens. e 40
LBH-781-K ¥R S

24, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782~K , LBH-783-K ... ......00oviriiiinineneainnnnronnss 41
LBH-782-K - LBH-783-K®& /5

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=T84 . .......0outertitteaaniinneeineenneanneaneannens SO 43
LBH-784- K& H# s, .

26. LIST FORINFORMATION OF CHANGE .........couviiiiitieiiee i, 45
EEHR) AT
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ ..vttnrttiee et et ettt eaeneeeaness 47

®al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
SHERALEEBEMR (1)




REF.XO_ _MNOTE___PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION _________. LA U AR 2 A
1 B1137-771-000 FRANE SIDE COVER B ¥IAVAN -B 1
2z 01  B1137-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER B b2 2 N T 1
3 §5-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A3y 11/64-40 1=10 1
4 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3 7 3 4,5X8%X0,5 2
5 02  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TyE' vIa b 1{¥ap) 1
] S3-4111015-8F —40 L=10 FET 11764-40 L=10 T
T B1154-771-000 MACHINE ARN SUPPORT ROD 7-4 ¥#2- 1
8 $3-8110510-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 }AZY 11/64-40 L=5 1
] B1120-751-000 PIN by 1

10 B1118-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7-A ¥F1-T' A 1
1T BITIG-771-000 TITE COVER (C) 7-L VAT - C T
12 01  B1116-771-00A ARM SIDE COVER, ¢ - T-AyAvan -(C) 1
13 B1152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET {C) T-4 MEAVED - OA 9%y 1
14 58-4110815-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A3y 11/64-40 L=9 7
15 B1133-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER C PIAVEN -C 1.
T 0T BIT38-771-00A  FRANE SIDE COVER T FEEYE Y T
17 $5-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 4% 3% 11/64-40 L=22 1
18 §5-4111815-5¢ SCREW 11/64 L=18 FAT 3y 11/64-40 1=18 1
19 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5%8X0.% L3¢ ¥ 3 4,5X8%X0.5 2

20 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) YAy P - N Y 2

ZT BITG5-781-000 TEFT SIDE COVER EYZAE ] 7 T T

22 01  B1153-781-00A SIDE COVER RV yAvhn - 1

23 B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET RYT YAV N - A YNy 1

24 $8-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 At 33 11/64-40 I,=0 3

25 B1123-581-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 0IL GUARD FYL vhn - 1

b1 ! T30-11003 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER TV = T

27 $$-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 B1112-771-0A0 FACE COVER COMPLETE Av{% 53 1

29 01  BI1112-T71-0AA FACE COVER COMPLETE Ay {403 1

30 B1149-774-000 GASKET AV{E N ¥Ry A 1

I BIIGI-771-000 TACE PLATE GASKET (B) FAT N I%y B 1

32 §5-4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa° 37 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 $8-4110915-5P SCREW 1}/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 TA-1250705-RD RUBBER PLUG ey 2

35 B1103-771-000-A TOP COVER ¥ avrAvin - 1

k1] 1] ] BITOI-7TI-00X TOF COVER BAETT; T T

37 B1106-771-000 WORM GEAR SHAFT METAL Dx-Ang" ARV 2Rk 2

38 100-04109 GROUND MARK 73 -4 1

39 $8-6120620-TP SCREW €7 3 4

40 81110-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT 3 3~y Fn° - TIA ¥EY 1

3| BTTTT-TTT-000 OIT, FELT v 17 58 X JINF )

42 $1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AFAPA T Y-k 1

43 §8-4111815-8P SCREW 11/64 L=18 a3y 11/64-40 L=18 6

44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty )

45 B1196-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER HIAE AT BN - 1

15 0T BII0B-T61-00A GEAR CASE COVER FINT IR = T

47 B3126-155-000 DISK SPRING #5 A3 1

48 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3 .65 H=2_6 ¥ 3y D=6.35 H=2.6 1

49 $8-7111310-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ALFRY 11/64-40 L=12.8 i

50 B2926-771-000 HAND STOP LATCH J3b - AR A PN - 1

BI ¥S-4110715-3P SCREW 1178440 L=7 FART T11764-40 L=T z

52 B1120-352-000 BALL SCREW : ARIR -y 1

53 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 oyhoEyy 3/16-28 1

54 TA-2101902-R0O RUBBER PLUG bty 1

55 B1104-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR ¥ 3-Ay IV - HIUN PRY 1

- ARN OTL SATELD T3 3% N Y T

57 §8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

58 B2743-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE AZRR LN -3 7 Tuie 1

59 TA~1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1

60 B1111-771-000 SIDE COVER (A) GASKET Foh PAVER - A A WY 1

o1 FITIZ-TTI-000 STDE COVER (&) T-K 35370 - & T

62 01  B1114-771-00A ARM S1DE COVER, A T-RIFA AN -(A) 1

63 §5-4110916-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa 3> 11/64-40 L-9 6

64 B1133-771-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET 7-h MPAVHA - B N ¥Ry 1

65 B1115-771-0A0 SIDE COVER ASN, B 7-h YAV - B 23 1

[} 0T BIII5-T7T-0AR E B 7-RTRAAN - BIX T

67 §8-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A 3Y 11/64-40 L=9 4

68 _ B1128-771-000 SIDE COVER A YIAVEN -A 1

69 01  B1128-T71-00A SIDE COVER A YIREN -A 1

70 © 85-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 T4 3% 11/64-40 L=10 2

2! WP-0450000- 3D WASHER {,GX8K0.5 BT ¥ F 4.5088%0.5 )

72 03  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE vIa b 3(ya9) 1

73 B1121-761-000 BED SLIDE ¥ AT IV 4 Fa1-vyra 1

74 B1162-771-00A BED SCREW STUD, A & yhIFag(A) 2

75 B3543-771-0A0-A BED OIL SHIELD . 1

T6 B3549-850-000 TOGPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD [ ATYE TSN SR YT 51 T

77 §8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

78 02  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MEI3Far{7-H(16) 1

79 02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I Fh Fa94¥-h(16) 1

NOTE (3§0)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE
02, .. .FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

T—=Nvk74 A
=]
WitA (JERERQ)



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)

SRS EEREAR (2)




REF. NO_ _MNOTE__ _PARTNO, ________1 DESCRIPTION. - ______._._ S N Qty _
1 01 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASK. YR VT V-MEYT D) 1
2 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE )42 4 2 ol T2 N (1)
3 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
4 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L34 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
5 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 4" vy D=6 H=10,2 (1)
3 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TYEY 7 b=} TN IN ¥ (D
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b4 4 % 7.4X11,8X0.5 (N
8 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B CEYNY N RRY B (1)
9 B3155-781-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TVE YT L-b IR 4 (1)

10 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE vey 7 h-b M4 (1)

11 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 V7 v 2X6 (1

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr¥Yh 11/64-40 (D

13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayEr$9s 3/16-28 (1)

14 5S-6111140-SP. SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t732y" 11/64-40 L=11 (0

15 01 B7270-781-000 PULLEY COVER 7 -Yin - i

16 01 S8-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 10

17 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7% b 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 10

18 01 NS-6110310-SP - NUT 11/64-40 nyhrvh 11/64-40 10

19 01 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v74 ¥ 3 5X10,5X1 5.

20 01 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YAE2XY" D=4.5 L=20 5

21 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B IN NI B 2

22 01 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A IV -RIYER A 2

23 01 B7274-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET.C I =M C 1

24 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER -%5-7-V- BN - 1

25 01 CM-3002000-43 LABEL.,(31.5) v¥33F294Y-4(31.5) 2

NOTE (#32)

01....FOR JAPAN

H&H



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
EéhBasR




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ _____.. DESCRIPTION ..k ¥y A 4 ______. Qy_ .
1 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD ¥ 1
2 S8-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.,5 A2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 2yy 0.3
4 B1409-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NI -PFug 2¥y A¥L 1
5 85-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IALTRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
6 B1147-125-000 OIT, WICK SNAF RING IR aYy AL 1
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ O 0.1
8 B1201-771-000-A  MAIN SHAFT Wy 1
8 CN-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL BT b 1

10 01  Bi901-761-BAD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK., CER WFvE v 23 (R53%F ¥%) 1
11 B!901-761-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASK, ey FUE Y IR 1
12 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK LS MLV 1
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANE CORNECTING RO RYE - 27u0Fh 1
14 02 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUOY Z-M ATV 2
16 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2L 1
16 B2615-232-000 OIL FELT WASHER }1-2 7IAb 1
17 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NUE =250y 9YVY- 1
1] $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 bARY 9/32-28 L=16 1
19 B1202-771-000 COUNTERWEIGHT . YT {AE) 1
20 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bAZY' 1/4-40 L=5 2
21 §5-T681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 TAEF3Y” 9/32-28'1-16.5 1
22 B1204-771-000-A  BUSHING, FRONT V¥ 7 RIXAN 1
23 §8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=T 2
24 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT Y9 ¥ YIRIN 7IND i
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK . ByV3- 2y 1
26 B2720-761-000 ENIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING R A2 -oyy 1
27 B2722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC AR M - 1
28 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bARY 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B1208-552-000-4 OIL SEAL AN 1
30 B1205-771-000-A  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA Y93y Finan 1
31 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28L=10.5 1
iz B2920-T61-0A0 WORM ASN. -2 73 1
33 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 C5-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 %=1 Z72b9y D=14.72 W=12 73 1
35 8S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 BTZ22-771-0A0 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, w3y 2 AFANT I3 1
kY) S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 pA3¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 B1229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) ey AFANIIFY- C 1
34 B1256-781-000-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL Y9 AFUINASN 1
40 B1208-552-000-4  OIL SEAL AMI-4 1
41 B1263-781-000-A  BEARING RETAINER -2 7 -0 AT TN O 1
42 $8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wALFAY 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
43 B1257-781-000 FELT B Y9 7 pImARA 7ML B 1
44 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pA3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
45 B3641-012-000 0l WICK V- ayy 1
46 02 B1255-781-00B WASHER B D9y y AFAMNP¥E- T=1.0 2
47 B1252-781-0B0 LOOSE PULLEY ASH. A-Z 7 -0- 23 1
48 RC-3000001-KP RETAINING RING 30 Ch ZhAy 30 1
49 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALTRY 9/64-40 1=3.5 3
50 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AN T I-M 1
51 B1227-771-000 GASKET ¥-N N ¥Ry 1
b2 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 9y ) AFARTIIY- A 2
53 B1225-771-000 BEARING RGRb ATV 1
b4 88-7660510-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 TAL7RY 1/4-40 L=5 1
55 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bARY 1/4-40 L= 1
56 B12b1-781-000 DRIVING PULLEY -7 -9 1
57 02 B1224-771-00C SCREW (C) pPARY C 1
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING ¥R v3- F¥YIIN 3 1
59 B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIPE BLOC YYA Yy Bhet vy an 2
60 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT A{TF A -7 1
61 B1209-232-000 STOP-MOTEON CAK POSITION PIN 2T T T A 1
62 B1208-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM ¥y hh 1
63 B1212-771-000 STOP NOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE Y b A¥iq 1
64 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 3

NOTE (#32)

Ol....SPECIAL ORDER PART
02....SELECTIVE PART

T B SCER &
BRI



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

THBEE




REF NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________ PESCRIPTION _________. LS S A Qry _
1 B1810-771-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. Fry sz 1
2 B1810-761-C00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER B Yr-Z 995N - (1
3 B1810-761-B00 BOBBIN CASE LATCH B ur-2 0¥ (n
4 B1810-761-F00 LATCH SPRING I¥F AW (n
5 B1810-761-G00  LATCH STOP SCREW F¥F ZbIN -3 (1)
6 B1810-761-D00 = HINGE PIN [AAN A ¢))
7 B1810-771-E00  TENSION SPRING ¥Evr-z £2-3n0 3 (N
8 B1810-761-J00 TENSION SCREW F1-3 3y (1)
9 B1810-761-H00 CLAMP SCREW FI-IN 3 VAR (1

10 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN LA 1

11 B1808-771-0AC HOOK ASM. bV EY 1

12 B1807-771-000  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE HhE R A 1

13 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ' L33y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

14 ¥ B1812-771-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. IRV IR F 2y % 1

15 S$8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

16 B1306-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASM, IRV Y IV F I3 1

17 N§S-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrIr 9/64-40 i

18 B1806-771-000 ADJUSTING SCREW B ¥2-1 F3-2YRY 1

19 B1804-761-0A0 BUSHING ASM., FRONT IRYr SIARN H3 1

20 CQ-2520000-00  0OIL WICK ¥y (0.1)

21 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 3

22 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRV Y FiAsh 1

23 01 B1446-761-CA0 PINION ASM. A7Y SN -¥3-po AR 93 1

24 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

26 B1306-771-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, s 1

26 B1306-771-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER STRIRT AR 3 [§))]

27 B1305-771-0A0 GEAR ASM, BYRIN AT B4 I3 (N

28 55-6660712-TFP SCREW 1/4-40 1=17.0 v5%3" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

29 B1306-771-0A0 PINTON ASM, TRy by ¥3- 43 (N

30 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 L33y 1/4-40 L=17 (2)

31 B1307-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER 23TV S (D

32 B1307-771-0A0 GEAR ASM. bL YLV LI A (1)

33 35-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=7.0 t34¥* 1/4-40 L=T7 (2)

34 B1308-771-0A0 PINION ASH, YEIINT MR Y3~ 23 (n

36 58-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L33yt 1/4-40 L=7 (2

36 ¥ B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER nYE -F5ur DY - 3

37 ¥ 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A7V PIRARN 1

38 B1301-771-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 5y 1

39 B1303-771-000-A UPRIGHT SHAFT UPPER METAL 4573 ORISR 1

40 B1801-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT b 1

41 58-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k7%y° 16/64-28 L=11.5 2

42 # B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MIF =254 WY - i

43 B1802-771-0A0 BUSHING ASM., REAR ¥RV F GYmARN 9% 1

44 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

45 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARV 1

46 B3541-581-0A0 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. A 2Va-#3-%¥ 174 I3 1

47 B3540-581-000 BUSHING i ada-Fa-¥¥ 7 992 1

48 B3527-112-000  PLATE SPRIKNG aya- Fa-¥F By Mz 1

49 B3535-581-000 HOCK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Av 2)3-F3-%y 3V 1

50 B3537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW Fi-¥¥ 7 I¥2 IFLRY 1

51 B1811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER HeRABATINNAFT 1

52 55-4150716-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ' 3¥ 15/64-28 L=7 1

53 B1812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT AT %2-2 71 1

54 02 B1810-771-0BA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ U YE-x 295uE -¥3- 730 1

55 02 B1814-761-000 SPRING LA 0% MRS 2N B (n

NOTE (&)

01,...SELECTIVE PART
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR
SYNTHETIC THREAD

p o
LR A e B 7 SCER



5. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
X AR, XY BAR

19




REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ __ PARTNO. . ___ _DESCRIPTION _____ __ . AN T S aty
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I F3-¥92¥ 1
2 B1501-771-000 PRESSER BAR ARIE - 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING N 3 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET IR -4 % 7y 1
5 S8-T111310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TALTRAY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
6 BI1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A AILE -4 % 23 1
7 SS-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 (n
8 B1504-771-000 COLLAR A3X 0-3 20-7* 1
9 B1515-771-000 SLIDE ROLLER A g-7 1

10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN A3x D-7%" 2 1

11 B1502-771-AAO-A  BRACKET ASM, AHIR-F-pIIFA £(23) 1

12 B1502-771-000~-A  BRACKET rdrip-7 MBS 4 (n

13 B3130-761-000-A FINGER GUARD Py - n

14 §§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALFFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (L)

15 §8-40915620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=15 1

16 SS-T110710-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 B1513-771-000 WORK CLANP BRACKET 32X 792 1

18 58-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 S55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

20 55-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eALTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

21 B23:20-771-00A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A [BZIXTEF R TSEEZ Y 1

22 B2020-771-00B NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B IPLMEUAT $p -44 B 1

23 01  B1511-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK ASM. 1827y 23 ' 1

24 B1511-771-000-B  PRESSER FOOT r¥I7y (n

25 B1509-761-000 WORE CLAMP CHECK SPRING A9 PSR A R (2)

26 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI L3231 (2)

27 S$5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 © e33Ry 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

28 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER f3 24 (N

29 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW B=7.94 H=2 ¥ yiy D=7.94 H=2 1

30 02 BI508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 191 A 1

31 02  B1613-771-A00-A  WORK CLAMP CARRIER b YT EE 1

32 B1613-771-000-B WORK CLAMP CARRIER b9 CAEL 1

33 B1607-763-0A0 BRACKET COVER RIXPUH 4 A - 23 1

3 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

35 B161!-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM, RV 1 I3 1

36 SS8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t72%" 156/64-28 L=14 (2)

a7 B1606-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT RA2Y map 1

38 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 ¥ viy D=8.73 H=6 ]

39 B1609-771-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE RGD E ¥y v o 1

40 B1612-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID AANVE £ Tyi{44 1

41 S58-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40.1= 9.6 53y 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

42 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP LT 1

43 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN ArIoF ¥4 1

44 - §8-7080920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTZY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

45 B1516-771-000 BEARING ARN L5 ¥y eF 1

46 SS-81650710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA2¥" E5/6G4-28 L=T 1

47 58-8150920-SP SET-SCREW MRS : |

48 B1606-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD A7) FI-e¥y ) 1

49 B1608-771-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE ZIAED Hr ¥yyy 1

50 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 eIy 15/64-28 1

31 B1603-763-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASM. X707 4% 1

b2 D1601-762-VAO-A  CLOTH FEED ARM ASM, AIRTVOF A (2V)RY 9% 1

53 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nYhITIE M (n

54 B2502-232-000 ROLLER A2 0hh an 1

55 B1602-761-000 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD A7) a0y 1

56 NS-61560310-SP NUT 15/64-28 m¥hrryb 16/64-28 1

57 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k7% 4 2 6.5X13X0.8 1

58 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING FEIFY I N3 1

EA V¥4 R L > TS R
DETOT. #U < P37, 21-(2)
EISBIEIW,

NOTE (i#:ag) 01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR
CLAMP CHECK, S0 FOR FURTHER
DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE
37,21-(2). .

02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT

WEIGHT KNIT MATERTALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLANP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLANP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

H—y AR R S
(HERLHFRIER—HIZTHA
SEIW, )

-10 ~



6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
STPRRE A BIGR

-11-



REF_NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. ~__ ____DESCRIPTION _________._ 9 S R Qty _
1 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Ty , 1
2 B1410-771-000 STUD AR - 3N - TRy S 1
3 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o¥hr3vh 16/64-28 1
4 B1452-771-000 BUSHING PY7UY ¥ RIANN 1
5 8§-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Iy~ ayy 1
8 B1411-771-GA0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F AMF - 3-b -9F vI 23 1
9 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YERIVY & RIARN 1

10 04 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 n) YIAYY 134 NMT5 i

11 B1414-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH,, R AIF - 3-b -U% UIE 7% 1

12 §8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALIRY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)

13 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1

14 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 4 viy D=7.94 H=8 1

15 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyBrFI 1/4-24 1

16 B1415-761-000 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN AUE - 3-b -R9h 1

17 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE AVE - 3-p -nYb TYH 1

18 $5-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 v53y 11/64-40 L=16 2

19 $5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MARY 11/64-40 1=12 1

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYiErFh 11/64-40 1

21 B1445-761-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASN. R EL AR 1

22 CS-095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=9.53 W=10 Hkk MILYR Y YIB 7H 1

23 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW ARy (1)

24 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MY 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

25 B1447-761-0A0 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, PRE - 3-b -BAY Y 23 1

26 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1%y (0.2)

27 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MARY 1

28 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 Z57h04 D=9, 53 W=10 73 1

29 $$-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MARY 15/64-28 L=T (2)

30 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AVE - 3-p -84 1

31 §5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YWEIRY 15/64-28 L=11 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD PYE - 3N R AT S 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.5

34 B1405-771-000 POSITION BRACKET a-b -4 4 FYHNY 1

35 $8-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE AUE - 3-b -09h Ty 2

37 B1407-761-000 OJL FELT AR - TXAMAYE O 1

38 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 ThE33Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

39 B1402-761-0A0C NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AE B % 23 1

40 $§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

11 B1408-761-000 OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER MF - FINNEYE 33 1

42 B1401-761-000 NEEDLE BAR MF - 1

43 B1451-761-000 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PUE - YR AVTVH 1

44 © 88-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TMFRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

45 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J »l DPX5 #11J 1

46 01 B1451-771-00A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MR - IR TYH (B 2-) 1

47 02 MC-2005E07-50  NEEDLE 134SES 75 nY 134SES #75 1

48 03 MDP-5J0B1400 NEEDLE DPXS #14J nY DPXS5 #14J 1

NOTE (dd)

O1....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR
SYNTHETIC THREAD

02....SPECIAL ORDER PART

03....FOR EXPORT

04....FOR JE '

- 12 =

AL % B e B SO S

e Bl R
L Esgic!
JEA



7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
) KRB R

-13 -



DESCRIPTION b_y _*__1 Qty

-14 -

REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTMO. ________PESCRIPTION __________e_v X 4______ . @y,
1 B1449-761-000-A STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW A7V Fartdiy 3
2 58-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 ayhrE* Ah 5/16-18 L=19 1
3 N¥-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ¥R M8 1
4 NS-6200620-SP  NUT 5/16-18 2¥hIYr 5/16-18 3
5 B1423-771-000-B REPOSITIONING LEVER ¥evFadty vy 1
6 S5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k73¥" 3/16-28 L=12 .2
(] ¥ B1429-771-0A0 ~TRIPPING ROD ASM, by aVhAAYE - I3 I
8 " B1431-761-000 PIN Yty avhn-5- 30 (1)
9 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ¥ty avhvn-5 (L

10 * B1429-771-000  REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN Y AvhY AYE - (i)

11 * B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER by avhy A% - 7 ¥ 1

12 Bi433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN AL - B o i Aol 1

i3 SD-0790432-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.3 1

i4 B1436-761-000  BELL CRANK TIAN AVB9T l

15 B1438-761-000 ROLLER : ZInn AV va-F 1

16 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.7 & v3y D=6.35 H=4.7 i

17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYhrvh 11/64-40 1

18 §5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 AR 11/64-40 L=12 1

19 B1443-771-000  BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR BUb R AN Y 1

20 55-4080415-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=4 2

21 B1435-771-000-A REGULATING LEVER TIMN Favedhy 1

22 B1448-761-000  SPRING IR AVE/YF AN R 1

23 $§-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 W73y 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

24 B1437-761-000  REGULATING LEVER BRACKET AL VL bl 1

25 S8=-7151210-SP  SCREW - 15/64-28 L=12 vALIAY 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 BI438-761-0A0  REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASN, TYNN ayBv9F I 0 % 1

27 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.1)

28 B1425-771-000  BEARING BRACKET LA VRN VL5 1

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhr+sh 11/64-40 2

30 S5-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 . bARY" 11/64-40 L=12 2

.31 B1424-761-000 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA ey AT ¥ 2 ]

32 88-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThLF3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 B1421-761-0A0 BEARING BRACKET ASM, TINNT Iy ) 23 2

34 CQ-2b20000-00 OIL WICK ‘ ayy (0.1)

35 B1420-771-000 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK 7Innt AVEYIVY 1

36 B1418-761-0A0 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM TJRRA 21 PRty 43 1

37 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

38 S5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 bARY" 11/64-40 L=12 2

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IH2Fh 11/64-40 2

40 B1419-761-0A0 CONNECTING STUD ASM. 7R 3-b I Y U3 1

4] CQ-252¢000-00 - OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

42 B1426-771-000  SPRING NIZD7 RSN IN X A 1

43 B1422-761-000  SUSPENSION SCREW M7 AT bk 2

44 B1417-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7Av% a-y -Wyr 1

45 B1427-771-000  SPRING AR RIN N R B 1

46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥ho3Yh 15/64-28 1

47 B1453-761-0A0 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM, 7Unn F3-2795° AN - 43 1

48 B1441-771-000  SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR A2-7 AN Y 1

49 S5-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 N2y 1/8-44 L=4 2

50 B1453-761-0A0 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM. 7IAnT #3295 APIN - 43 1

51 B1434-771-000 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION SRS 1



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
E&XG)0BR

—15—



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ LA Y A Qty _
1 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. YL MY AR I3 I
2 B2001-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOWER DULDEY FAAR (1)
3 B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN Y74 hEY YRAZR" Y (1)
4 B2002-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER Y7L %Y IYAR 23 (N
5 B2003-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING {ME¥T A 3 N
3 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 ¥v3y D=4 H=1.0 (1)
7 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§" wALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
8 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
9 B2008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YOLMEIY I FYRIN Y 1

10 B2063-781-0B0-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. YL EIYF RT FI(RY IR) 1

11 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW W6 L=10 +A37° N6 L=10 )

12 B2051-781-0B0-A DIFFERENTIAL HOLDER ASM. UP4hEY $he =93 23(5YT 9%) 1

13 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FMAZY M6 L=10 (2)

14 B2058-781-000 LIMTING PLATE \ZEAVIL) 1

15 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2

16 B2061-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING EASE TI 1

17 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE AT TP P Al 1

18 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 vy D=4.5 H=4 1

19 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE 1 hh MIF4E 1

20 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 viy D=T.94 H=3 1

21 B2060-781-000 DRIVING GAM SIS T 1

22 S§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALFRY 9/64-40 1,=6.8 2

23 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 0y ey 3.0X10 1

24 B2010-771-000  BRACKET STLNER Y o 2

25 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 ayhr$ye 15/64-28 1

26 S5-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v3%¥ 3/16-32 L=12 4

27 B20092-771-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT YRANEDY & FYH{R A 1

28 B2053-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B 97{pIN X B I

29 B2007-771-0B0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS PLEER b 1

30 B2014-771-000  STUD 1b%) Vv w-33 7 1

31 B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL I 1

32 58-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L<6 L33y 1/8-44 L=6 1

33 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YULNEIN 3 A 1

34 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YRR A khd 1

35 B2027-771-000 LATCH PRESSER ARM A HIvy 1

36 §5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WALS3Y 6/64-40 L=6.8 2

37 01 B2023-761-000 SPACER YO PRI AL B b G 2

38 B2017-771-0A0 LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASN, YL REDH4T YR 23 1

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IAL73Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT {DXD¥ 7 A 1

41 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=10 2 ¥2¥ D=6.35 H=10 1

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrEYs 11/64-40 1

43 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oFrIvE 1/8-44 1

44 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 DAYy 1/8-44 1

45 B2031-771-000 ROLLER 9749 whan 1

46 B2032-771-000 STUD any 1

47 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALFRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 2

NOTE (3&3d)

0%....DEPENDENG ON THE MACHINE
FRAME. 0~2 SETS OF THIS
PART WILL BE USED,

- 16 -

Bz L Do~2 A



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TRY)Y Bk

—17 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ___ _ _ ___1 DESCRIPTION ____ _____._ SN S A Qty _
1 B2401-771-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASN. INEE T S E 1
2 B2402-771-000 NEEDLE PLATE PIMA (1
3 $8-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TA¥I3Y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
4 B2401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. MiRE 423 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS YR1b%Y AX 73 (1)
3 SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F5A2Y 9/64-40 L=3.2 §))
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER ENIFE IF{AR (1)
8 $§-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAC XY 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
9 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ¥a4bxy 95 (n

10 $8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YAEFAY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

11 WP-0451016-SP _ WASHER 4.5X20X1 5% I ¥ 4,5X20X1 §))]

12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER A4S A V05 (1

13 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

14 58-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 - L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER vy oA apen - 1

16 B2416-771-000 PRESSER PLATE YAMY AT 1

17 $S-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

18 B2426-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE U VAT A4 1

19 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

20 B2422-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ¥ U vAdL vy 1

21 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ALY 9/64-40 L=6, ] 1

22 B2423-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT FrvbLer vy 1

23 B2421-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH e vir 1

24 B2429-771-000 SAFETY STOPPER Fvety AU - 1

25 $8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥333" 11/64-40 L=6 2

7% B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING T¥1R F3-29n ¥ 1

27 B2425-771-000 PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE T34% MOPE 4 1

28 B2420-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK YE40%) VY 1

29 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 mhr49bh 3/16-28 1

30 B2427-771-000-A RRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW FIPEIRY 1

31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ Y39 D=6,35 H=3.2 1

32 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 6.0 & Y2y D=6.35 H=6 1

33 B2417-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MY 1

34 $5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L-4 A3V 9/64-40 L=4 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 : o9k 15/64-28 1

36 *  SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 3 vy D=7.94 H=6 1

37 *  B2412-771-000-A BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING b2 SR 1A 1

38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o¥hr39h 15/64-28 1

39 88-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ThLI3Y 11/64-40 L=4 8§ 1

40 B2413-771-000 CONNECTING LINK MY Jb -0 1

41 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW 2SI 1

42 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayhrFIL 9/32-28 1

43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD IRMEY 2 - Y S 1

44 55-81507106-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 bA%Y* 15/64-28 L=T 1

45 B2411-77L-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING I8N 2B -5 1

16 SD-0750641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 ¥ Y3Y D=7.94 R=6.4 1

47 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW ' IR{MRY FVHLE Y 1

-18 -



10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
St A RRBAR

7

—-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _____ __.. DESCRIPTION _________\| S-S S Qty__
1 B2732-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET AZ PALA - ¥I71EED 1
2 PS§-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Wty 3X18 1
3 $8-7110740-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 TAeFRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2729-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER AR AN - 1
b 88-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
[ BZ7I0-76T- XX FAON - ¥ 7 T
7 B2731-761-000 THREAD CHECE WIRE 1h%l Fyyay viy- 1
8 S8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEF2y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
9 B2702-771-000-A ENIFE BAR ARE - 1
10 02 B2703-761-A00 - ENIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE AZE D Tyr{4% 1
IT S3-TTI07T0-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 YHESET TI/64-40°1=T A
12 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AZF - Py y 1
13 B2706-761-000 ENIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AF - Wy 1
14 B2705-761-000 HINGE SCREW vy y 1
15 NS-6660430-5P NIT 1/4-40 apirryh 1/4-40 1
1§ 02 BZ703-T61-A00 ENTFE STUT RETATRER (B F - A T
17 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
18 B2701-761-000 KNIFE HOLDER A2 MR { 1
19 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER A2 ¥ - AYF -0y 1
20 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 aPhrTHk Ab M6 L=12 2
71 ®IT  BZ70Z-047-L00-&  KNIFE I/2 T 172 T
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 LS ¥ 3 5X10.5K1 1
23 88-7620750-SP SCRER 3/16-32 1=46.5 vAk33y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B2751-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AAID -bp - 1
25 88-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=8 1
1 ) BZTI0-771-U00 SPRING FAIV IV R T
27 SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4 vy D=5.5 H=5 1
28 B2752-781-0A0 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASM. ARZR =LA - XpYA° - 23 1
29 B2752-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW ARZD =LA = ZANIN -3 (n
30 B2753-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER AAZR -LAt - ADEN - (1)
31 NS-8740510-8P NUT 37828 hy37F7% 37/8-28 T
32 S0-0790201-8D HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 & vy D=7.9 H=2 1
33 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 myhiyh 5/16-24 1
34 B2719-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT AZ b -5 FYh 1
35 B2718-761-000 TENSION SPRING 747 Ir{A M % 1
kit BZ717-T51-000 LATCH TIY A% 1
37 85-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 YAEIRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1.
38 B2715-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AZ P} 07 1
39 €Q-2520000-00 0iL WICK ¥y 0.4
40 B3537-122-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ayvisr 1
a1 I85-40906T0-SP SCREW 5/64-40 L=% FA 3y 9/64-40 =9 T
42 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ayasTHE Ah M6 L=20 4
43 SD-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW D=11,11 H= 9.0 ¥ viy D=11,11 H=9 1
44 B2716-771-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT AZ AN -0F T 1
45 B2738-761-000 SPACER ATV -0F ¥ 2 1

~761- LEVER BELL T Er NG T
a7 8S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bAEY 11/64-40 L=15.5 ]

48 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 avhr s 11/64-40 1
49 Sp-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW B=11.11 H= 5.0 A v3y D=11.11 H=8 1
50 B2744-771-000 NUT ARTR - TIPE uHPL 1
51 BI7T3-771-000 PIN AT - T Y |
52 B2416-761-000 HING STUD b2 S VIR TS o o 1
53 * $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3 15/64-28 L=8 1
54 B2725-761-000 TENSION SPRING T -AB MR 1
13} B2724-761-000 RATCHET PAWL (B) 795 #p -¥A B 1
56 BETZ3-T61-0A0-4 AOOK DTFFERERTTAL CLICK A ASN. TYFFN DAY T
57 B2723-761-000-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A Terh U9 (D
58 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Yrrus - p 3y n
59 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {M%Y Vypnt 3y (1)
60 B2726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING Tor8h 9YIAN 3 1
51 5D~ - D=5.3 H= 2.2 ¥Fyiy D=5.3N=2.2 T
62 B2728-771-000 DRIVING ROD AT ¥p - AWK - 1
63 B2727-161-000 TENSION SPRING 797 LYNTINT R 1
64 B2633-232-000 SUSPENSION SCREW EIN DA 3h 1
66 B2737-771-000 FINGER AR - A¥F - 07 1
56 357007 T0-SP SUREW U/64-20 L= 5.8 YRESFY U/B3-4071=6.8 )
67 B2735-761-000 POSITIONING PIN (B) AZED - A¥E -V B 1
68 NS-6200520-5P NUT 5/16-18 b3 5/16-18 1
69 B2709-771-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AN - -2 1

NOTE {(#:3)

01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE,
80 FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE
REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(2).

0z, ...SELECTIVE PART

REVREA Xk 2 TAANEY
F4mnT, L <ERPIT,2I-(DE
TEREI W,

BRARS



11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
Eh A, FLEHEAR

=

Hnlmr il
_l 12

—91 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. (SIS . SR Qy_ _
1 B2935-761-000  SPUR GEAR (152) -4y nr A 152 1
2 B2916-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM, I-4y M RE A4 2R 2
3 B2917-761-00¢  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN -Fy MR Y (4)
4 $8-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
5 B2913-761-0A0 CLUTCH COLLAR ASM, r5¥Fh5- 13 2
6 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 237 1/4-40 L=6 )
7 $8-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
8 B2914-761-000 ~ CLUTCH SPRING IFIFN % : 2
9 B2919-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL 9t-4 nr v 1

10 B2918-761-000-A FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL SH YE-A ARV 2 1
11 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT I59FN  ¥3-3718b 1
12 B2911-761-000-A CAM DRIVING STUD y 2304 N A 1
13 01 B2934-761-000 SPUR GEAR (123) I-hY M RY 123 1
14 B2915-761-B0C  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT yap' - 3- BT (vA0 D) 1
15 B2915-761-AA0  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM., yah' - M b (3% ) 23 1
16 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 %Y 1/4-40 L=6 (%)
17 CS-111101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 Z3AMF D=11,11 W=10 73 1
18 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAF¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 B2922-761-000 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT yap - AN Y S 1

20 B2923-761-000 HANDLE CRANK VIS0 1

21 04 B2923-761-00A HANDLE CRANK AN MF 1

22 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAZY* 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

23 $8-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAZY* 3/16-32 L=6 1

24 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT VIS ] 1

25 B2924-761-000-A HANDLE SHAFT _ YN8 1

26 B2910-761-0A0 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASN. 35 N -AFRY 7% 1

27 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 ¢

28 NM-5120001-CP  NUT M12 nydrivh M12 1

29 B2909-761-000 THRUST WASHER YapAy 7 nEY ¥ % 1

30 B2908-761-000-A FEED CAM SHAFT Yy 7 1

31 B2901-771-00C FEED CAN Yinh 1

32 WP-0982616-SP ~ WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 v7¥ h 3 9.8X24X2.6 1

33 $S-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 ayhod vh 3/8-18 L=15 1

34 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IISFY 11/64-40 L=14 4

35 02 B2902-761~B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 241 hvh Aph 1

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 5% ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 10

37 S5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 10

38 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT AZ #h - hh 1

39 B2905-771-000 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 241 1h2hA B 1

40 B2906-771-000 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 2 42 {}anANA 1

41 03 B2906-761-B00 TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2Z, UNDER 8 242 T2arA AAB0YY 1%) I

42 B2902-761-000 BAR TRIPPING SEGNENT NO.1 241 3V R b 1

43 02 B2903-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 242 BV AR 1

44 B2951-781-000 LOW-SPEED CAN F-yrhd 1

45 B2952-781-000  STOPPER CAM F-¥hh 1

NOTE (#%&d) 01....FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE  zzfaggsiz>WTid. P37,21-(1)
REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(1). FTHBRELEEY,
02....SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR 80% P 1E A 0% % B T4
BARTACKING
03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LESS 80§ LUT H 4% B3 SC i &

THAN 80 STITCHES
04, ...FOR URBAN WHITE

—92 —

PATAY S AV Y ]



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS
BTSN 4R

1 * B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK LS 1
2 B2653-771-000 TENSION SPRING YRH vY-F EIN IN R 1
3 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YETI B - LUEIRy 1
4 B2607-232-000 STOP LINK gy r I 1
5 N§5-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 - myhrEYY 3/16-32 1
6 B2608-232-000-A STOPPER PIN AhnT-bt Y 1
7 B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW Yyt AN LuraRy 1
8 B2618-232-000-A STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD XS A Y TVH 1
9 B2604-771-000-B -STOP MOTION LEVER A YT7V-h 1
10 B2652-781-000 BELT SHIFTER A VST 1
11 58-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 Fa° 33 15/64-28 L=T 2
12 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7 ¥ % 6.6X13X0,.8 2
13 B2602-771-000 PIN PIVFITR- V4 1
14 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cl 4149 1
15 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Clr 3bAy 1
16 B2648-232-000 STOP PIN IR -y FI-R0R M TIN 3 i
17 B2653-781-000 LATCH, A 77 A 1
18 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 myRy7HE b 1
19 W3-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER N3 1
20 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 pYRy7HE Ah M6 L=20 1
21 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 myhr#dh 15/64-28 1
22 §5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t332¥ 15/64-28 L=30 1
23 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD IXTH ¥ - 1
24 B2619-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING INTHF - TN} 1
25 B2621-232-000 NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD N 39k #9b 1
26 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 n¥hr3Ih 3/8-18 1
27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET TREOUYIF WIVIR A 1
28 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 TYHITHE Ah M1C L=20 2

—23—



13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS
FEpE I BIR

EF. N0 _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _______ .. DESCREIPTION _________1 LI R D ay_ _
1 B2620-771-0B0-A STARTING LINK COMPL. b YT T 0T 1
2 B2620-771-0A0-A STARTING LINK ASM. b UTHE V0T 43 (1)
3 B2622-771-000 SAFETY BASE RIRYART T YA Y (1)
4 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTEY 11/64-40 1=7 n
5 B2416-761-000 HING STUD . JR{bED Ib -9F ¥ 2 1
[ * S3-B150822-TP -28 L=8 bAZ3 1b/64-28 L=8 T
7 B2646-771-000 HINGE SCREW - T o s 1
8 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 mPhs¥h 15/64-28 2
9 B2621-761-000 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD b - T W DE 1
10 SD-0790451 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 £ vy D=7,94 H=4.5 1
1T C3-07T010T5-SH THRUST COLLAR ASW, D=7.94 W=10 ZZAMY D=T7,94 W=10 73 T
12 88-7110740-TP SCREW- 11/64-40 L=7 IREFFT 11/64-40 L=T (1}
13 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAR> 11/64-40 L=5 )
14 B2614-761-000 CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING Jahr -F-¥ MM AN R 1
15 B2657-781-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT Jah -F-¥ Ayb A 2 1
16 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 Z
i7 B2608-761-000 HARD STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Jap -F-¥ py}* A 2-%2- 1
18 B2611-761-000 CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING JIpT -F-F AYR M AT A R 1
19 01 B2613-761-00B HAND STOP ROD ap YFY A - 1
20 B2610-761-0A0 HAND STOP CRANK ASM. Jap -F-3 Avh A 73 1
21 02 B2b10-76]1-0AA HAND STOP CRANK ASH. BZINEEEREOT N LELIA 1
22 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 PARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
23 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING IO LRAT Y b -0 % 1
24 118-23200 WASHER LY TN 1
25 $5-7160940-SP SCREW 16/64-28 L=9 YARSRY 16/64-28 L=9 1
28 NW-6060001-CP NUT N6 73771 Wo 1
27 B2607-761-000-A LATCH(B) T8 1
28 SM-6062002-TP SCREW K6 L=20 EYA27HE A W6 L=20 2
29 W5-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER MR 1
30 B2651-781-000-A TRIPPING LEVER TITEENL Y A - 1
31 BZ615-T61-000 TRIPPING 005 TG 1
32 B1439-761-000 ROLLER FURN AvhYR-F 1
33 §D-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.7 4 vy D=6,35 H=4,7 1
34 B2606~771-040 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. ¥ RN SN =Y 7 (23) 1
35 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 798 YRR SN - 30 g (1)
- ot 10,4 CRT a4y 10.2 [$9]

NOTE (ixdd)

01, ., .SELECTIVE PART
02, .. .FOR URBAK WHITE

IR
PATATS B |



14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
WEXET, REBG

N
-~

= &

)
[+-]

— 95—



REF. N0 _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION ___ . _____. LI TR Qy_ _
1 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG AYTTH 330Y) 1
2 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 2447 5 2
3 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 & vy D=7.24 H=3.3 2
4 B3402-771-040 LEVER ASM, FRONT AELFPS VY RILN - U3 1

5 B3406-761-000 LINK Lx7y Wy 1
6 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN TIE* Y 2X10 2
7 B3408-771-040 LEVER ASM, REAR TEIFS Dy HYOLA - P23 1
8 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 17y B350V 1
9 118-23200 WASHER A2VHA ¥V 2 A 1

10 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAZY' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 B3412-771-000 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER I¥LTr ARIN - 1
12 B3405-771-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. HHI7H bA -93 1
13 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 38 ¥ 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
14 B3451-781-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING ARIFF LN - A} 1
15 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N by 2
16 B3258-781-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASH, YBh FYHX 1 03 1
17 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT AMI-¥ ) (1)
18 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1M2-7 A 2 (1)
19 B3214-047-000 ~ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M$3-7 35 (2)

20 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1hv% {hFa-3k - (1)

21 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 YT 11/64-40 (D

22 B3258-781-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YRy TYHE 4 (1)

23 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

24 §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 M3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. YR PRH(I3) ' 1

26 261-03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET NISEISELE 6))

27 261-04208 NUT B YTYIY rhvd (n

28 261-04307 NUT [W2EE 551 (1

29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING IS T YA FANE A8 3 (n

30 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 Y3y D=4.5 H=4 (1)

31 261-03903 BOBBIN STOP SPRING AR 8))

32 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE PASE 3R L L AN VLR (1)

34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT AMexy 7 )

35 261-04109 COLLAR AbYEY 1h9- (1)

36 SD-0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 4.3 A vay D=7,94 H=4.3 (1

37 261-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SR AL (n

38 §S-8120740-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY 1pe%7" -y~ (N

40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e3¥ 3 6.5X11X1 (1)

11 261-03606 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ¥y (D

42 261-03804 BOBIN GUIDE SPRING ARy 0 2 T (n

43 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW A adFadibyRy (n

45 261-04505 NUT 1hv¥)adFadtydyh (1)

46 261-04406 BOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT B YIVHY @)

47 B2605-771-0A0 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. T RRNT YN =Yy (13)

48 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 79y LIAT LN - ¥ ) (1)

49 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch AhA7 10.2 (1)

-0 -



15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RATHER

-27 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________ | SN S SR Qty_
1 B3104-771-000  TENSION RELEASE LINK fhanst yvr 1
2 SD-0640391-TP -~ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y D=6,35 H=3,9 I
3 B3152-781-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER 5 {17 {hakA0F° 1
4 $S-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 b33y 1/4-40 L=7 2
5 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4 v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 1
3 B2054-781-000  BLOCKING LINK yIV7 1
7 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
8 B2056-781-000  BLOCKING ARM SPRING TIVF N 3 1
9 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3,1 X3y D=T.94 B=3.1 1

10 B2055-781-000  BLOCKING AR oL ' 1
11 B3057-781-000  BLOCKING ARN BRACKET I ¥ 4 1
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2¥#73sh 11/64-40 2
13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhy39h 3/16-28 1
14 B3116-771-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER £h2BR bn - 1
15 $5-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TILIRY 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
16 C5-070101D-30  THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=7,084 W=10 F5ANG5 D=7.94 W=10 73 T
17 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
18 B3107-771-00A  TENSION RELEASE CRANK NO,2 £ 4={ban b5 1
19 B3107-771-00B  TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N & f={hanh 95" 35~ 1
20 SD-0500301-SP_ HINGE SCREF D=5  H=3 & ¥4y D=6 H=3 1
2T NS-6000310-SP  NUT 8/64-40 U9%7F7F 8/64-40 1
22 B3108-771-000  TENSION RELEASE ROD fbarz myp: 1
23 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING oyyy 1
24 0l B3118-562-D00  TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 {hanz &y D 1
25 SS-6111610-SP__ SCRER 11/64-40 L=16 53y 11/64-40 L=16 1
26 B3110-771-0A0 _ TENSLON CONTROLLER NO.Z ASH. ¥ 12 {vF3-3 73 1
27 118-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1h#ary9es (74) (1
28 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7YY (1)
29 B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING, RED 1b#3-¥ N3 (0
30 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h#3-335 31 (1)
31 B3I26-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK F3-935 (3]
32 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NO.3 1h¥2-9%" - (1)
33 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARMIA R (n
34 B3110-771-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {M2-9% -5 1 (1)
35 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA3Y’ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
36 B3106-771-000  TENSTON RELEASE LEVER SHAFT TTIA VN -7 7 T
37 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IWLIFY 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
38 B3120-771-000  THREAD PULLING WIRE 127 Y 94%- 1
39 B3103-771-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO, 1 AS. a1 Ah¥2-9 73 1
40 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1+£399¥%3 (Th) (1
4l B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING w372 §))

42 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 b3 3 (1)

43 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {M3-995 M (1)

44 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {h#2-y95 (2)

45 B3103-761-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 {hasAt" v (0
6 B2018-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 Th73-5% - m
47 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 DYAPIYL 1/4-24 ()
48 B3102-771-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARN ASM, AR RVE D5 43 1
49 $S-9660040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 DYAZE Bh 1/4-40 L=8.5 (n
50 $S-41507156-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 #n° 3 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 BIT11-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE SR 1
52 B3117-771-000  SPRING eI p2 N 1
53 CS-0790720-TH - THRUST COLLAR ASM, Z3AMYY 3 1
54 S$5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
56 B3101-761-000  TENSION RELEASE ROD {bank 4y - 1
56 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3XI8 *7 95 € v 318 i
57 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 229-20706 THO EYELET TRYA b RS 1
59 % 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A Fuer yAbTVH (A) 1
60 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YMIRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
61 B3115-761-000  NEEDLE EAR THREAD GUIDE NIF - ATV 1

62 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

63 B3118-771-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 2 42 AMF2-Y VTV 1

64 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE b7 1

65 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nY373Y} 9/64-40 2
NOTE (3:72) 01....SELECTIVE PART BB R



16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Aerih 2 il AR

-29- -



DESCRIPTION

1 B3566-771-000 OIL FELT HOLDER Avf4 FIAMHL i
2 B3549-771-000 0IL RETURN FELT (A) hydi- 700 A 1
3 B3568-771-000 QIL RETURN TUBE - N 47 1
4 D2611-555-B0C-A CABLE HOLDER F-7 b MRS 1
5 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vAES3Y §1/64-40 L=7 1
[ 55 -7 1 10910-5P -40 L=5.5 AEZRY 11/04-40 L=8,5 4
7 B3557-771-000 PIPE GUIDE (A) »A4r Juit A 1
8 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE B - a7 0.1
9 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ A=E5 T.0E o 0.1
10 BP-3000000-60 VINYL PIPE - {7 1
T SQ-1T1040Z-2— CORNECTING SCREW Fi1-7 voToRy 4
12 B3534-012-000 GASKET YRy 4
13 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER . 7YY Y- 1
14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING vy - A R 1
15 B3541-771-000 THRUST PLATE 7 Fvy k- A 3r 1
H SS-AT50715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY I6/54-28 L=Y T
17 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE TLAh TV ) 1
18 S$S-7T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 B3560-771-000 OIL FELT k=55 ¥- ¥3-a70hb 1
20 B1135-7T71-040 OIL PAN ASM. T7 50 1
21 So-4TT10615-8P SCUREW 11/64-48 1=h FA XY 11764-40 L=5 1
22 B3561-771-000 0iL UNWOVEN CLOTH 9Oy ARy 7¥ary 1
23 B1148-771-000 0IL FELT T7 50 1A A 1
24 B1147-771-000 OIL FELT 77 50x 71k B 1
25 B3563-771-000-A OIL SHIELD E IR Y A -V 1
26 85-Z110515-5F SCREW T1/54-40 =5 Fa 3y [1/64-40 =5 p)
27 B1124-771-000 CUSHION bvy ¥ hyyay 2
28 B1154-781-000 BELT GUARD LN 757 M 1
29 01 Bl1154-781-00A BELT GUARD A BT - 1
30 $8-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAEF3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
~78T- ARRAN - AR R |
32 * B1158-781-000 WASHER ARREN - MRT IR 1
33 B1156-781-000 RUBBER BUSHING LN 1S M W 2
34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE B - A7 0.1
35 CQ-3030000-00 QIL WICK a3y 0.1
16 B3540-771-000 DI PUNP BASE X214 1 1
37 SS-T110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IREFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 B3570-771-000 FILTER 238 4 7{04- 2
39 B3546-771-000 OIL FELT Xayaty 7Th)h 1
40 B3569-771-000 SPRING ¥1-248°4 N % 1
41 BI545-771-000 FILTER SCREEN -1 7% T
42 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥a-ar# nr 1
43 58-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFRY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 ¥yt 9/64-40 1
45 NS-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 uyhrryh 15/64-28 )
46 BIT52Z-T81-000 DRIVING PIN BASE -y A !
47 B1151-781-0A0-A MACHINE BASE ASM. - FOTA -2 (23) 1
48 01 Bil51-T781-04AA-A MACHINE BASE ASM, oA =R {(23) 1
49 B1151-781-000-A MACHINE BASE M7 A =2 (1)
50 01 B1151-781-00A HEAD BASE 7 AT =% (1)
1] BIT57-781-000 GUTDE PIN FAN € 7 (2Z)
52 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION k-7 $HIT S {4)
53 S$8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 gLy 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
54 B1122-761-000 HINGE HOLDER vy ¥ 4hh . (2)
b5 01 B1122-761-004 HINGE HOLDER vy ¥ oy (2)
bb BIT20-761-000 PIN ey (2)
b7 SN-6062002-TF SCREW M6 L=20 mArTHE Ab M8 L=20 (4)
58 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 b ¥ 3 6.2513X1 (4)
59 85-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 b3yy 3/8-28 L=10 (2)
60 B8219-125-000 QIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MITI7R N IRy (2)
(i3 B2619-7T51-000 STARTT I+ -0vF N % @)
62 SH-9082003-CP SCREW M8 L=20 iy Ab M8 L=20 {1)
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nY¥Ar3¥h 15/64-28 (1
64 B1453-771-040 STOP SCREW ASM. b -0vs ApYN - 93 (1)
65 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyEs3yh He (1)
bb Se-TI161210-567 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALZ3Y 15/64-28 L=12 (1}
67 B2656-781-000 STARTING LINK SHAFT b -0yt (L)
68 §5-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 oYhrk Ah 15/64-28 L=8 (1)
69 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MR 15/64-28 L=7 (0
70 B2654-781-000-A STARTING LINK % -Uvd {1)
7l BZ655-781-000 STARTTNG LEVER LN N [§))
72 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX 4pA7 6 1
73 B7160-781-0A0 SHIFTER DRIVING PIN by SO N A 1
74 58-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TALSRY 11/64-40 L=24 3
75 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD b-7 A -2¥ 7IN} 4
75 B1153-771-000 MACHTNE BASE SCREW STUD B -7 AT ST AR 4
77 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6._1X18,5X2 5% ¥ 2 6.1X18.5X2 4
78 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION |50 2

NOTE (#:d#)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE

-30 -

T—Ayk74 b H



17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS
st BT

~3] -



DESCRIPTION

1 B7180-781-040 TENSION PULLEY ASN, FyIIv7 -y 23 1
2 B7180-781-000 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fyyay 7 -9-4 4 )]
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 BYrYr 15/64-28 (1)
4 B7184-781-000 TENSION LEVER FYIAYLA - (n
5 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR CRATHC LA - BININ G (N
] B7185-781-000 FIXING PAWL IF{IR (@)
7 SD-0450211-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2.1 2 v}y D=4.5 H=2.1 (n
8 B7186-781-0600 RATCHET FFEYh (n
9 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=T (2)

10 B7187-781-000 LEVER COLLAR [ (N

11 B7183-781-000 TENSION SPRING FYYIVN 3 §))

12 B7182-781-000 TENSION PULLEY LINK Fvyay 7 -1-9§ (1)

13 §B-0902501-5P HINGE SCREF D=0 H=25 & 33 D=9 H=25 (1)

14 $B-1150002-00 BEARING N4 Mo q))

15 B7181-781-000 TENSION PULLEY Fyyavy -9- (1)

16 SD-1501101-8F HINGE SCREW D=14,5 H=11 T yyxy D=14,5 A=11 4]

17 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ushr7HE A M6 L=12 2

18 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 E34 5 3 6,5X11X1 3

19 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 urhrk A 15/64-28 3

20 B7151-781-0A0-B  SPEED TRANSMITTER ASN. buyrs (23) 1

71 B7151-781-000-A SPEED TRANSMITIER BRACKET Y% 7 7r9h 0

22 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EF #b4y 12 (1

23 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M5 L=12 myhr7I3 Ab M6 L=12 (2

24 B1221-771-004" HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING 9y 2 A5AhYI¥y- B T=0,8 (D

25 B1453-771-0A0 STOP SCREW ASM, b -9%p ZpyAt - 23 (N

36 N3-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 H¥A7F9T 16/64-28 §))

27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER $TOPPER BRACKET C¥TR- APIN SR A (1)

28 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 whITHE A M6 L=12 (2)

29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING AT (2)

30 RC-3500002-XP RETAINING RING 35 Ch 2bA7 35 (2)

31 B7165-781-000 ACCELERATING PULLEY V -yFT -9 . [§))

32 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAXY" 15/64-28 L=T7 (2)

33 B7154-781-000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 2-¥r7 -1 (1)

34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING a9y a0y (2)

a5 B7156-781-000-4  LOW-SPEED PULLEY FAYr7 -1 (1

36 B7162-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSHITTER SHAFT kv (1)

37 B7153-781-000 SLEEVE -7 (1)

38 WP-1502500-5C WASHER 15X24X2.5 L5 A % 15X24X2.5 (1

39 $5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YhESEy 15/64-28 L=12 2

40 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING Y74~ BN UN X 1

a1 361-01253 SHIFTER BASE ASK. YIE-V E 4(73) 1

42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE Sy, MO n

43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o9hs3yt 15/64-28 (3

44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAM SPRING b2 TN (1

45 NS-6160520-8P NUT 1/4-24 nhrdYh 1/4-24 (2)

r Y3 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSIOR SPRING Y7R-tyn T A 3% )

47 261-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM ¥7R-7h 0 07 (1)

48 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW bl EVISE L A S Y (3)

49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER STUD ¥74-h4 0-5-5" ¥ (1}

50 261-02301 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER y74-}h 0-9- (1)

51 S5-G080GI0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 £33y 1/8-44 L=6 m

52 261-01600 SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE b DV LR m

53 $D-0790802-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 X v3¥ D=7.94 H=8 (2)

54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING AR I7R-44I0F (1)

55 261-01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER b yyrk y7h- (1)

56 85-7161040-3P SCREW 1/4-24 1=9.5 IWE53Y 1/4-24 L=9.5 (2)

57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN =Y Y (n

58 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 mghreh 15/64-28 (n

59 261-01808 SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE IPE-hA MRS 4 {1

60 S8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YALI}y 11/64-40 L=8.,5 (2)

1 261-01907 SHIFTER CAN R 4]

62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION YTE-HA N 3bF (1)

-39 -



18.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
— 77— Btk

111213 14

1)

_

—

REF.NO_ MOTE | PARTRO. DESCRIPTION . ST S ay
1 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT -4 4 POV B 4
2 B7109-771-000  SPACER BB AN 8- 4
3 B7298-781-000 MOTOR BASE PLATE -hd 4 1
4 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 eF¥ 2 8.5X18X1.6 4
5 N§-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 0yhr¥sh 5/16-18 8
6 01 B7253-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3000) -4 7° -V (50HZ 30003%) 1
7 01 B7254-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3000-USE) -2 7° -V (60HZ 30003%) 1
8 -01 B7256-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3300-USE) E-4 70 -V (HOHZ, 33003%) 1
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) £-4 7° -0 (60HZ 33003%) 1

10 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=7 2

11 01 MTJ-VvMO04200 V-BELT, 42 INCH Vo' Bh 42404 1

12 01 MTJ-VMO04300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VA Lp 434v¥F 1

13 01 MTJ-VH004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH Var hbh 444v# l

14 B7252-781-000 BELT E3aT b 1

NOTE (i£d2) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART L B o

- 33 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Fa7 S BIGR

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM, {hAFYRE 23 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1Az v 38 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {bRFE 0 91 (n
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASK. APAFADTYI 43 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE {bAFA TV (1)
6 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE b3¥ (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {M5k -9% 5 (1)
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMAF0F TR (2)
9 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP LMEFE -3y 7 (1
10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1Yk ¥ - (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 13505 €Y
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION S Ev (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 4% VA (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT AMFR ~ PAFID (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE_ WASHER 16X30X2.6 S ) (2)
16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA a3y M6 L=14 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhyIyh M6 (2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 233 M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-56050001-SE  NUT M5 nyaz#yh Mb (2)
20 NM-5050001-SE  NUT M5 nyazIYr M5 (2)
21 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -1 ZFI7 N (3)

-34 ~



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTSFOR LBH-782,LBH~783,LBH 784
LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH-784 &Ik

(1) LBH-782 (2) LBH-783

12

=)

—
[ 110

(i

il

(3) LBH-784

— 35—



REF,NO_ _MOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ ________ 1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | JEE S aty _.
1 B1511-772-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM, A4ryy 73 1
2 *  B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
3 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE ARV Hr $I¥Y 1
4 B2930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) -4y Mt AR 100 1
5 B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (180) “a-hY AR 190 1
6 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 ¥z 1
7 01 B1508-772-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (24) ¥r (24) 1
8 01 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER CORMAIR 1
9 B1511-773-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 427y 23 1

10 *  B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") I

11 B1608-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE FIEI Y Iy 1

12 B2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) 1-hy A Av 88 1

13 B2949-761-000 SPUR GEAR (212) 1-3y AP AR 212 1

14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 T 1

15 01  B1508-773-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) 41 (3A) 1

16 01 BI1613-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (4) A7V {3 A 1

17 B1513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET HHr79y 1

18 *  B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) 105 (4) 1

19 B1511-774-040 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. r¥ryy 23 1

20 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK 141 1

21 B2402-774-000 THROAT PLATE NI 1

22 $§-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 V53 9/64-40 L=4.8 2

23 B2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM, MR 4 23 1

24 $5-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F9Z3Y 9/64-40 1=3.2 1

25 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. AR £ 23 1

26 §5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v53Y 15/64-28 L=14 DK

27 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN RAA7IEIh 1

28 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 B vy D=8.73 H=4 1

29 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT HrVEIneyy 1

30 *  B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1

31 *  B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8" FZ(1-3/87) T

32 B2944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) I-0Y A AR T4 1

33 B2945-761-000  SPUR GEAR 252 -4y M AR 2562 1

34 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. 24005 9T 43 1

35 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIRD I ¥ Iy 1

36 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE XIXTVR 4 773 1R 1

37 B1613-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2IEPV4R 1

38 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 59 Vvl 1

39 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARN BEARING BRACKET vy ¥y 0y 1

40 %  SD-0790203-SP A vy D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (#E52)

HINGE SCREW D=7 .94 H=2

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

M=y MRS HS
(X2 EMEVRIZ—RI ER
CEEW, )

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THESE USED IN MODEL LBH-781.

FREADHEBFLBE-T81 LB U T,

- 36 —



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
B SCER G

(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
7-7RENK

(2) NEEDLE SAFETY
PLATE COMPONENTS
HR2TL- MM

(3) BUTTON-HOLING
MEASURING GAUGES
MY yRMERY -

27 26
28

-

31

(4) KNIFE
FOR SPECIAL
HUAAR

(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD
COMPONENTS
Ehn-Mk

i

-~
F-3

i -Mik

-37 -




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LSS TR RRRIRRPPI . °
1 B9201-761-0A0 REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. F-7 WY 73 1
2 B9204-047-0A0 TAPE ATTACHNENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7 vAON{% P2 - (1n
3 §§-4090810-3P SCREW 0/64-40 L=8 a3y 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
4 B9205-047-060 ADJUSTING FELT F-7' % £3-% TIAL (2)
5 B9201-761-0B0 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS F-7 R F 3 {1
[ WS-8 T00540-3F NOT 5/16-24 ] TTATFIF 5716-24 (4]
7 B9202-761-0A0 TAPE GUIOE PLATE ASM, F-r FvH{2 93 _ {1
8 §8-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PA3Y 11/64-40 1=6.5 {1}
] 88-7000510-8P SCREN 9/64-40 L= 4,6 IRy 0/64-40 L=4_§ (2)

10 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8%0.5 L3¢ & x 4,5X8X0.5 (2)
-ial- R y-7 Iy { {1}
12 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7" A¥IN & (1)
13 $8-5060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 t32y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
14 B9205-761-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7" H9T AA -4~ (1)
15 55-6060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b3X3 3/32-56 L-3.5 (2)
T6 B3T20-761-0A0 SAFATY PLATE ASK, TV T-T 7% T
17 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE THE Y 7" L-b (N
18 88-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE THe Y 7 b= MPILR q)
20 $3123-372-000 STOPPER PIN oy 7 b-b AN - Y (1)
A 3D-0600401-31 HINGE SCREW D=6 B= 4 T iy D=6 B=4 Q)]
22 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 5002 (1)
23 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 v 4 3 6,5K13X0.8 )
24 B3120-761-000 SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE Fre yr b=} MY 4 n
25 88-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,6 LI 11/64-40 L=10.5 ¢}
=il B R YT T
27 * §5-6110610-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 €73y 11/64-40 L=6 2
28 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5K1 L3 4 3 5K10,5K) 2
29 BO491-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE ¥ AT e -y (57) 1
30 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
= - BX10,5X1 ¥ I % 6XI0,5K1 pi
32 01 B2745-771-F00 KNIFE 1/4" AT 1/4 (¥7ava-) 1
33 01  B2745-7T1-XK00 KNIFE 3/8" A1 3/8 (F7uv3-) 1
34 061  B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2” A 1/2 1
35 01  B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 5/8" A2 6/8 1
K o7 BZ745-T71-N00 KRITE 3747 X 8/4 T
a7 01  B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8” #% T/8 (57nva-) 1
38 01 B2745-771-Q00 ENIFE 1” 22 14v¥ 1
39 01 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8" #7 1-1/8 (F7uva-) 1
40 01  B2745-771-800 - KNIFE 1-1/4" #% 1-1/4 1
ry| U1 BZ745-7TTI-H00 KNIFE 5716 *% 9718 (F/uva-) T
42 B2746-771-000 KNTFE GUARD AA0H{4 1
43 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE AI{5 (Fray 3-) 1
44 02 B2745-771-POB KNIFE 7/8” #3T/8 1
45 02  B2745-771-Q0B ENIFE 1” A2 14¥F 1
- XNTFET-1/8 ) 1
47 02  B2745-T71-S0B KNIFE 1-1/4 AZ 1
48 B2702-047-F00 KRIFE 1/4” % 1/4 1
49 # B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
50 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) AZ 7/16 2
51 BZ70Z-047-T.0A ERIFE (1/2) LY B ALY T
52 * B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A7 1/2 1
53 B2702-047-VO0B KNIFE 14 A% 14 1
54 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 9/16" *% 9/16 1
55 B2702-047-M0A KNIFE (5/8) #3 5/8 #2%) 1
1] ¥ BL702-047-MO0-L& KNIFES/8 X578 T
57 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 #7 11/16 1
58 B2702-047-NGA KNIFE 3/4” A1 3/4 Az 1
59 B2702-047-NOO KNIFE 3/4" Az 3/4 . 1
60 B2702-047-C00 KNIFE 13/16 *7 13/16 1
3} BZT02-047-P00 KRIFE 7/87 EE R IL] T
62 * B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 Az 1 1
63 82702-047-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8 A% 1-1/8 1
64 B2702-047-50A KNIFE 1-1/4 AR (92%) 1,1/4 1
65 * B2702-047-500-4 KNIFE 1-1/4" #A{1-1/4%) 1
i1 BZTUZ-047-T00 ERTFE{T-17Z] *x1-172 T
67 B1157-771-040 HOOK OIL SRIELD ASM, e - 53 1
658 B1157-771-000 HOOX OIL SHIELD hapn - (1)
59 B1158-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING PN - AR (1)
70 B1169-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE IR - N3 PRER (1)
T S3-5060610-3P SCREN U/64-40 =0 237 0764-40 L=8 (€]
72 B1161-771-000 00K OIL SHIELD HINGE I - vy (1)
73 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN Tean - ey ¥y %)
74 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFRY 11/64-4G L= 5 2
75 §5-7110710-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 4
ki:] WP-048085G-3P ___ WASHER 4.BX8.4%0.5 ¥ T ¥ 4.848.4X0.8 1
77 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B N b B 1
78 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 k54 ¥ 3 5X10,5X1 2
79 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEIRY D=4.5 L=20 2
80 NS-5110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFr 11/64-40 4
3T B7273-781-000 SPEED TRANSETTTER COVER FOIIRAN - T
82 B7274-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C FIAN LA 1
NOTE (i82) 01,...FOR TEFRON F7ov A
02....FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERIALS WA

- 38 —



22 EXCHANGING PARTS
g3 Bl

(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS SREE-KX

1. Small gear 1IR3 2, Large gear AR
Set |Stitch Stiteh| Part No.
No. No.
a L ] I L IR
A 54 B2936-761-000 345 BE2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 - 300 ' B2939-761-000
¢ 66 B2940-7€1-000 285 B2041-761-000
o 70 B2942-761-000 268 |- B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 . B2047-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-000
H 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2043-761-000
| 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
d 100 B2930-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 105 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
] 115 B2954-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 ' B2934-781-000 152 B2936-761-000
0 130 B2956-761-000 145 ' B2957-761-000

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES zZMi%

Knife Work c¢lamp check Throat plate
i 2 _ (LI ] LR
A B [H
No. Size (nm) Part No, A% Part No, &% Part No. &#
1 1/47 (6.35) B2702-047-FO00
2 3/8” (9.53) B2702-047-K00-A
3 1/27 (12.7) B2702-047-L00-A
B1552-781-000-A
4 9/16” {(14.29) B2702-047-v00
5 5/8" (15.88) B2702-047-M00-A B2402-771-000
6 3/4" (19,08) B2702-047-N0OO
7 7/8% (22.23) B2702-047-P00
. B1552-782-000
8 1" (25.4) B2702-047-Q00-A
9 1-1/4" (31.75) B2702-047-500-A B1652-783-000
10 1-3/8" (34.9) B2745-774-00A-A .
B1552-784-000 B2402-774-000
11 1-1/2" (38.1) B2745-774-00B-A

Note ( & B ) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
PALHACERRREERCLTVWET,

-39 —



23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~781-K

LBH-781-K SRS,

(1) LBH-781-K

ST T T T T 7

I
REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTMNO. _________ 1] DESCRIPTION_ ________ .. L3R A SENE, S Qty _
1 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AN ZIYA$L(K) 1
2 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) A48 2K 1
3 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. e heva- 43 I
4 D3110-772-TAD THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- ¥ 12 {b#3-¥ 43 1
5 $8-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
6 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET ThFI-T% -2 4 (1)
7 B3111-761-000 TENSLION POST NO.3 {hF3-7F - (D
8 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMPIN 3 (1
g B3126-012-000 .  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-545 (2)
10 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-345 19z (N
11 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING FISTECTSE WA §))
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IbFI-347 BFV A (D
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1bF2-33%h (n
14 D9101-771-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) I MIVr y -y K 1
15 01 D1508-771-KOB  WORK CLAMP CHECK 6/8" AR A¥E 5/8 (a-Bv3-) 1
16 01 DI508-771-KOC  WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” AR A#x 1/2 (a-Rva-) 1
17 02 DI508-771-KOE  WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” ¥ v7 A9x 5/8 1
18 02 DI1508-771-KOF  WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" ¥y At 1/2 1
19 03 DI508-771-KOH  WORK CLAMP CHECK YI4F h¥I 1
NOTE (¥ &) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FLAT FHMARFNE G

0%....SPECIAL ORDER PART ok 9k ey

_ FOR UNEVEN THICKNESS

03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FRONT M THRNE RS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781,

L ER A OE GILBH-T81 ¥ W T T,

_40_



24 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782-K , LBH-783-K
LBH-782-K - LBH-783-K® A&

(1) LBH-782-K

i

]

A T

- 41 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ EBARTNO. ___ . _____ DESCRIPTION _________| LS R SN SR Qy_ .
1 *  B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
2 B1608-772-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 2370 Hh $¥y 1
3 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 14179 23 1
4 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) i3z K 1
5 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) n94% 2K 1
6 BI808-761-0AB  HOOK ASH, A IR A 1
7 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) I-3Y pt AR 190 1
8 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) 3-kv A" AR 100 1
9 D3110-772-TAG  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- ¥ 42 {b#3-3 93 1

10 $8-8090670-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
11 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET TFI-38 -5 1 (1)
12 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NO.3 1hF3-7% - (1)
13 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AbRIA" % (1)
14 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1b73-395 (2)
15 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-9%7 341 ()
18 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING ThF3-In" % A (D
17 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1bF3-287 #7VM 2 (1)
18 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1b#3-747b (1)
19 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) AL EVT AL AR 1

20 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 3317y 43 1

21 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) ALK 1

22 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) M4 2K 1

23 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) 3-hY p2 AR 212 1

24 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) 3-3y M AT 88 1

25 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. B heva- 73 1

26 *  B2702-047-500-A KNIFE 1-1/4" A(1-1747) I

27 B1608-762-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIADY FH ¥ IV 1

28 D3110-772-TAO  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVE- & 2 {MF3-Y I3 1

29 $5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PA%Y* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D)

30 B3110-771-000  TENSION POST SOCKET AhFR- -4 { (1)

31 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1MF3-3% - (D

32 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIA° 3 (D

33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF2-3%5 (1)

34 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M3-347 151 (1)

35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 1hF3-In" % A (1)

36 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ThF3-7¥7 IA5VH R (1)

37 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT DT (1)

38 D1901-771-K00 1

NOTE (¥E#2)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.
LRUNOHEIZLBE-T81 L LETT,

— 42 -



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-784
LBH-784- K% H#5,

(1) LBH-784-K

— 43 -



REF.NQ _NOTE __ PART NO. _ _______. BESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR oty _ _
1 B1513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET ter7yy 1
2 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) HEIYF (4) 1
3 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD RIAVY 2 1
4 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. I pva- s3 1
5 DO101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) By 23V ¥y -¥ K 1
6 Bi606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER P1TMAN SIS I
7 SD-0870401-SP.  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 & ¥}y D=8.73 H=4 1
8 B1605-774-000  FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AVFEIVLYY ) 1
g B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2" A7(1-172") 1

10 B2745-774-00A-A XNIFE 1-3/8" *2(1-3/8") 1
11 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K b E A I
12 B1613-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER bV VAL 1
13 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE E¥ DAL S ) SR E 1
14 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET FELhF ¥y 93 1
15 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. RARIVA 4 3 1
16 §8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t52y 15/64-28 L=14 @)
17 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE ARSIy ¥ vy 1
18 B1603-774-0AC LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. 595 P4 LN A 1
19 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) 1-3Y A AR T4 1
20 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 I-3Y n MY 252 1
21 DP3110-772-TAO0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASH. K TVI- &' {2 {hE-3 73 1
22 $8-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARY 9/64-40 L=5.5 N

23 B3110-771-000- TENSION POST SOCKET {h#3-Yk -4 4 ()

24 B3110-761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET M-y ¥ -2 4 (n

25 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AN 3 (L)

26 B3126-012-D00 THREAD TENSION DISK i7a-H5 (2)

27 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {b#a-345 A%z (1)

28 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {bFI-30" 3 A (1)

29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1hFa-385 BLFVM R (1)

30 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {h£3-339) (1)

31 D2401-774-EC0  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. DITITEEE 1
32 $8-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,8 A3y 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
33 D2402-774-K00  THROAT PLATE, K PIfL 4K (1)

34 B2401-774-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM, MILRY £ B3 (0

35 B2406-771-0A0 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS IE4bEY A% 23 (D

36 §5-5000320-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 FSARY 9/64-40 L=3.2 m

37 B2408-771-000-A .COUNTER KNIFE A5{AR (n

a8 $5-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FA* 3y 1/8-44 L=3 .4 (2)

39 B2405-771-000° BOBBIN THREAD PULLER I8N &2 Vo5 (1

40 §5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

41 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JaOMEY vy (n

42 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 ‘ eF¥ b % 4.5%20X1 (1)

43 $8-50980320-SFP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 FZXY 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1

44 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. ATy 4% 1

45 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=2 2 y3y D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (3#dd) . ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.

J:%EIJ‘M-GDEISW IXLBH-781 LA L T,

—44 -



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are

not

interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
the parts with changed dates and

obsoleted part number,so select

place your orders,
TEBFE, $5Rev.No . BETEEB{EA,

- BRNEREFPVEEOBEL, HRENLAHETH, CHXTEET,

BEC78130PJA

No.0158-[16]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@lI¥E/D:0bsoleted partsHi@¥E/E:Erratum¥yE

s

Rev.PageRef. Parts No,. Rev.PageRaf . Parts No. h

* No, | A INo. & & * |No, | A |Ne. @ i
E| 15 B 14 |B1805-771-0A0 A 16 8 14 |B1812-7T71-0A0
D 15 8 36| B1814-771-000 A 16 8 36 (B1223-771-000
D| 15 8 37|110-04207 A 16 8/ 37|229-05202
D 15 8 42|B1814-771-000 A 16 8! 42(B1223-771-000
Di{15% 14 7/B1429-771-0B0 Al 186 14 7/B1429-771-0A0

A 186 14 10|B1429-771-000

A 16 14 11|B1432-761-000
D15 18 36 |(SD-0791271-8P Al 16 18 36 |SD-0790602-SP
D| 15 18 37|8B2412-771-000 Al 16 18 37 |B2412-771-000-A
D 15 20 21|/B2702-047-L00 A 16 20 21 |B2702-047-L00-A
D|15 20 53(58-8150710-5P Al 186 20 53 |88-8150822-TP
D|15 23 11B3410-771-000 A| 16 23| 1[(B2714-761-000
D| 195 24 6 SS-7150940-SP_ A| 16 24 6.58-8150822-TP
D{15 26 15|B3410-771-000. Al 186 26 15 B2714-761-000
D| 15 28 59|1110-18504 Al 16 28 59(137-06601
D{15 30 27[(88-4110515-8P
Dl 15 30| 32|B4127-352-000 A| t6 30 32|B1158-781-000
D| 15 36| 2|B2702-047-Q00 A| 16 36 2|B2702-047-Q00-A
D115 36 10| B2702-047-5S00 A| 16 36 10(B2702-047-S00-A
D15 36 18| B1551-784-000 Al 16 36 18|B1551-784-000-A
D] 15 36 30 | B2745-774-00B Al 16 36 30| B2745-774-00B-A
D| 15 36 31 |B2745-774-00A A 16 36 31|B2745-774-00A-A
D ib 36 40.SD-0790202-3F A 16 36 40 |SD-0790203-5P
D| 15 38 27 88-7T111120-8°P Al 16 38| 27|88-6110610-TP -
D 15 38 49 | B2702-047-K00 A 16 38 49 |B2702-047-K00D-A
D 156 38 52 |B2702-047-L00 A 16 38 52 |B2702-047-L00-A
D| 15 38 56 | B2702-047-M00 Al 16 38 56 |B2702-047-M00-A
D| 15 38 62|B2702-047-Q00 Al 16 38| 62 |B2702-047-Q00-A
D[ 15 38 65 B2702-047-500 Al 16 38| 65|B2702-047-S00-A
D[ 15 40 20|B7258-781-000-A ‘
D 15 40 21 B7269-781-000-A
D 15 40 22 MTJ-VHO04200
D 15 40 23 MTJ-VNOGC4100
D 15 40 24 |1MTJ-VHMOO4300
D15 40 25 (D2905-771-P0C0
D] 15 42 1|B2702-047-Q00 A| 18 42 1|1B2702-047-Q00-A |

—45-



Rev,PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef . Parts No, h
No. | A [No. & # No. | E  [No. I |
D[ 15 42 26 |B2702-047-S00 A 16 42 26| B2702-047-500-A
D 15 44 2iB1551-784-000 A 16 44 2(B1551-784-000-4A
D| 15 44 9|B2745-774-008B A 16 44 91B2745-774-00B-A
D 15 44 10| B2745-774-00A A 16 44 10{B2745-774-0Q0A-A
D| 15 44 45 |SD-0790202-5SP A 16 44 45|S5D-0790203-SP

- 46 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS &3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iz o X N ek K N BE K N 72 X _NO
BP-3000000-00 30 10 | B1203-771-000 6 12 B1437-761-000 14 24 B1609-774-000 36 38
BP-3000000-00 30 34 | Bl204-761-000 6 13 B1438-761-0A0 14 26 B1609-774-000 44 3
BP-5G00000-00 30 9 | B1204-771-000-A 6 22 B1439-761-000 14 15 B1611-771-0A0 10 35
BP-6000000-00 6 7 | Bl205-771-000-A 6 30 B1439-761-000 24 32 B1611-774-0A0 36 25
BP-6000000-00 30 8 ) B1208-552-000-A 6 29 B1441-771-000 14 48 B1611-774-0A0 44 15
B1103-771-00A 2 36 | B1208-552-000-A 6 40 B1443-771-000 14 19 B1612-763-000 10 40
B1103-771-000-A 2 35 | B1208-771-000 6 62 B1445-761-0A0 12 21 B1612-774-000 36 36
B1104-771-000 2 b5 | B1209-232-000 6 61 B1446-761-CAQ § 23 B1612-774-000 44 13
B1106-761-00A 2 46 | B1210-232-000 6 59 | B1447-761-0A0 12. 25 B1613-771-A00 36 16
B1106-761-000 2 45 | B1212-232-000 6 60 B1448-761-000 14 22 B1613-771-A00-A 10 31
B1106-771-000 2 37 | B1212-771-000 6 63 B1449-761-000-A4 14 1 B1613-771-A00-A 36 8
B1110-280-000 20 59 | BR1214-038-000 30 14 B1461-761-000 12 43 B1613-771-000-B 10 32
B1110-771-000 2 40 | B1220-771-000 6 52 B1451-Y71-00A 12 46 B1613-774-000 36 37
B1111-232-000 28 5l B1221-771-00A 32 24 B1452-771-000 12 4 B1613-774-000 44 12
B1111-771-000 2 60 | B1222-771-0A0 6 36 B1453-761-0A0 14 47 B1801-761-000 8 40
BI112-771-0AA 2 29 | B1223-771-000 6 17 B1453-761-0A0 14 50 B1802-771-0A0 8 43
B1112-771-0A0 2 28 | B1223-771-000 8 36 B1463-771-040 30 64 B1803-761-000 8§ 22
B1114-771-00A 2 62 | B1223-771-000 § 42 B1463-771-040 32 256 B1804-761-040 8 19
B1114-771-000 2 61 B1224-771-00C 6 b7 B1501-771-000 10 2 B1805-771-0A0 8 16
B11156-771-0AA 2 66 | B1225-771-000 6 53 B1502-771-AA0-A 10 11 B1806-771-000 3 18
B1115-771-0A0 2 65 | B1227-771-000 & 51 B1502-771-000-A 10 12 B1807-771-000 - 8 12
B1116-771-00A 2 12 | B1229-771-000 6 38 B1503-771-000 10 10 B1808-761-0AB 40 3
B1116-771-000 2 11 B1231-771-000 6 b8 BE1504-771-000 10 8 B1808-761-0AB 42 6
B1117-771-000 2 41 B1251-781-000 6 56 B1505-761-0A0 1 6 B1808-761-0AB 42 25
B1118-761-000 2 10 | B1252-781-0B0 6 47 B1506-352-000 4 8 B1808-761-0AB 44 4
B1120-352-000 2 52 | B12563-781-000-A 6 4l B1506-761-000 10 4 B1808-771-0AC 8§ 11
B1120-761-000 2 9 | B1254-781-000 2 42 B1507-761-000 10 3 | B1810-761-B00 8§ 3
B1120-761-000 30 656 | B1254-781-000 6 50 B1508-771-A00 10 30 B1810-761-C00 8 2
B1121-761-000 2 73 | B1255-781-00B 6 46 B1508-772-A00 36 7 B1810-761-D00 I
B1122-761-00A 30 55 | B1256-781-000-A & 39 B1508-773-A00 36 15 B1810-761-F00 8 4
B1122-761-000 30 54 | B1257-781-000 6 43 B1509-012-000 10 1 B1810-761-G0O 8 b6
B1123-581-000 2 25 | B1301-771-000 8 38 B1509-761-000 10 25 B1810-761-1100 3 9
B1124-771-000 30 27 | B1303-771-000-A & 39 B1510-771-00B 10 26 B1810-761-J00 8 8
B1125-761-000 30 52 | B1305-771-0AD 8 a7 B1511-771-0A0 10 23 B1810-771-E00 8 T
B1128-771-00A 2 69 | B1306-771-0A0 8 29 B1511-771-000-B 10 24 B1810-771-0A0 3 1
B1128-771-000 2 68 | B1306-771-0B0 8 26 B15611-772-0B0 36 1 B1810-771-0BA 3 o
B1133-761-000 30 75 | B1306-771-0C0 8 26 B1511-772-0B0 42 3 B1811-761-000-A4 8 5l
B1133-771-000 2 64 | B1307-771-0A0 8 32 B1511-773-0B0 36 9 B1811-771-000 8§ 10
B1135-771-0A0 30 20 | B1307-771-0B0 8 31 B1511-773-0B0 42 20 B1812-761-000 8 &3
B1137-771-00A 2 2 | B1308-771-0A0 8 34 B1511-774-040 36 19 B1812-771-040 8 14
B1137-771-000 2 1 B1401-761-000 12 42 B1511-774-0A0 44 44 B1814-761-000 8 65
B1138-771-00A 2 16 | B1402-761-0A0 12 39 B1512-761-000 10 58 B1850-512-000 30 42
B1138-771-000 2 15 | Bl403-771-000 12 30 B1513-771-000 10 17 B1901-761-BAO & 10
B1144-771-000 2 20 | B1404-761-000 6 1 B1613-774-000 36 17 B1901-761-0A0 6 11
B1145-771-000 2 23 | B1404-771-000 12 32 B1513-774-000 44 1 B1903-552-000 6 15
B1147-125-000 6 6 | BI405-771-000 12 34 B1515-771-000 10 9 B1905-541-B00 6 14
B1147-771-000 30 24 | B1407-761-000 12 37 B1616-771-000 10 456 B2001-771-0A0 16 1
B1148-771-000 30 23 | B1408-761-000 12 41 B1616-774-000 6 39 B2001-771-000 16 2
B1149-771-000 2 30 { B1409-761-000 6 4 B1516-774-000 44 14 B2002-771-0A0 16 4
B1151-771-000 2 31 | Bl410-771-000 12 2 B1517-761-000 10 43 B2003-771-000 16 5
B1151-781-0AA-A 30 48 | B1411-771-0A0 12 8 B1651-781-000 10 42 B2005-761-000 16 3
B1151-781-0A0-A 30 47 | B1414-232-000 12 1 B1551-784-000-A 36 18 B2007-771-0B0 16 20
B1151-781-00A 30 50 | B1414-771-0A0 12 11 B1551-784-000-A 44 2 B2008-771-000 16 O
B1151-781-000-A 30 49 | B1415-761-000 12 16 B1552-781-000-A 10 28 B2009-771-000 16 27
B1162-771-000 2 13 | Bl416-761-000 12 17 B1552-782-000 6 6 B2010-771-000 16 24
B1152-781-000 30 46 | B1416-761-000 12 36 B1552-783-000 6 14 B2014-771-000 16 30
B1153-771-000 30 76 | B1417-761-000 14 44 B1652-784-000 36 20 B2017-372-000 28 42
B11563-781-00A 2 22 | BI418-761-0A0 14 136 B1602-761-000 10 55 B2017-771-0A0 16 38
B1153-781-000 2 21 | Bl1419-761-0A0 14 40 B1603-763-0A0 10 51 B2019-372-000 28 46
B1154-771-000 2 7 | BI420-771-000 14 35 B1603-774-0A0 36 34 B2020-771-00A 10 21
B1154-781-00A 30 29 | Bi421-761-0A0 14 33 B1603-774-0A0 44 18 B2020-771-00B 10 22
B1154-781-000 30 28 | B1422-761-000 14 43 B1605-761-000 10 48 B2023-761-000 16 37
B1155-781-000 30 31 | B1423-771-000-B 14 5 B1605-774-000 & 29 B2024-771-000 16 34
B1156-781-000 30 33 | Bl424-761-000 14 31 B1605-774-000 4 8 B2027-771-000 16 35
B1167-771-0A0 38 &7 | B1425-771-000 14 28 B1606-763-000 10 37 B2030-771-000 16 40
B116§7-771-000 38 68 | B1426-771-000 14 42 B1606-774-000 36 27 B2031-771-000 16 45
B1157-781-000 30 51 | B1427-771-000 14 45 B1606-774-000 44 86 B2032-771-000 16 46
B1158-771-000 38 69 | B1429-771-0A0 14 7 B1607-763-0A0 10 33 B2051-781-0B0-A 16 12
B1158-781-000 30 32 | B1429-771-000 14 10 E1608-761-000 36 11 B2052-781-000 16 33
B1159-771-000 38 70 | B1430-761-000 14 9 B1608-762-000 42 27 B2053-781-000 16 28
B1160-771-000 38 73 | Bi431-761-000 14 8 B1608-771-000 10 49 B2054-781-000 28 6
Bi161-771-000 38 72 | B1432-761-000 14 11 B1608-772-000 36 3 B2055-781-000 28 10
B1162-771-00A 2 74 | B1433-761-000 14 12 B1608-772-000 42 2 B2056-781-000 28 8
B1201-771-000-A & 8 | Bl1434-771-000 14 5l B1608-774-000 B 35 B2057-781-000 28 11
B1202-771-000 6 19 | B1435-771-000-A 14 21 B1608-774-000 44 17 B2058-781-000 16 14
B1203-012-000 6 24 | B1436-761-000 14 14 B1609-771-000 10 39 B2059-781-000 16 19

—47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =3

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO - PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF
I BN i B _NO 7% .4 X __N % X N
B2060-781-000 16 21 | B2653-771-000 23 2 B2745-771-Q00 38 38 B3110-771-000 42 11
B2061-781-000 16 16 | B2653-781-000. 23 17 B2745-771-RO0B 8 46 B3110-771-000 42 - 30
B2062-781-000 16 17 | B2654-781-000-A 30 70 B2745-771-R00 38 39 B3110-771-000 44 23
B2063-781-0B0-A 16 10 | B2655-781-000 30 71 B2745-771-80B 38§ 47 B3111-761-000 28 32
B2401-771-040 18 1 | B2656-781-000 30 &7 B2745-771-S00 8 40 B3111-761-000 40 7
B2401-771-0B0 18 4 | B26567-781-000 24 15 B2745-774-00A-A 36 31 B3111-761-000 42 12
B2401-774-0A0 36 23 | B2701-761-000 20 18 B2745-774-00A-A 44 10 B3111-761-000 42 31
B2401-774-0A0 44 34 | B2702-047-A00 38 57 B2745-774-00B-A 36 30 B3112-704-000 28 28
B2402-771-00B 38 43 | B2702-047-C00 38 @0 B2745-774-00B-A 44 9 B3112-704-000 28 41
B2402-771-000 18 2 | B2702-047-FO0 38 48 B2746-771-000 8 42 B3112-761-000 28 33
B2402-774-000 36 21 B2702-047-100 38 50 B2751-781-000 20 24 B3112-761-000 40 8
B2404-771-000 18 9 | B2702-047-K00-A 38 49 B2752-781-0A0 20 28 B3112-761-000 42 13
B2404-771-000 44 41 | B2702-047-L0A 38 5l B2752-781-000 20 29 B3112-761-000 42 32
B2405-771-000 18 12 | B2702-047-L00-A 20 21 B2753-781-000 20 30 B3112-761-000 44 25
B2405-771-000 44 39 | B2702-047-L00-A 38 52 B2901-771-00C 22 31 B3114-771-000 28 64
B2406-771-0A0 18 § | B2702-047-M0A 38 55 B2902-761-B00 22 35 B3115-761-000 28 61
B2406-771-0A0 44 35 | B2702-047-M00-A 38 56 B2902-761-000 22 42 B3116-771-000 28 14
B2408-771-000-A 18 7 | B2702-047-N0A 38 58 B2903-761-B00 22 43 B3117-771-000 28 52
B2408-771-000-A 44 37 | B2702-047-NOO 38 59 B2904-771-000 22 38 B3118-552-D00 28 24
B2411-771-000 18 45 | B2702-047-P0O0 38 61 B2905-771-000 22 39 B3118-771-000 28 63
B2412-047-000 18 47 | B2702-047-Q00-A 36 2 82906-761-B00 22 41 B3119-771-000 40 13
B2412-771-000-A 18 37 | B2702-047-Q00-A 38 62 B2906-771-000 22 40 B3119-771-000 42 18
B2413-771-000 18 40 | B2702-047-Q00-A 42 1 B2908-761-000-A 22 30 B3119-771-000 42 37
B2414-761-000 18 4l B2702-047-R0O0 38 63 B2909-761-000 22 29 B3119-771-000 44 30
B2416-761-000 18 43 | B2702-047-S0A 38 64 B2910-761-0A0 22 26 B3120-125-000 40 12
B2416-761-000 20 52 | B2702-047-S00-A 36 10 BZ911-761-000-A 22 12 B3120-125-000 42 17
B2416-761-000 24 b | B2Y02-047-S00-A 38 65 B2913-761-0A0 22 5 B3120-125-000 42 36
B2416-771-000 18 16 | B2702-047-S00-A4 42 26 B2914-761-000 22 8 B3120-125-000 . 44 29
B2417-771-000 18 33 | B2702-047-UC0 38 66 B2915-761-AA0 22 15 B3120-372-000 4 2
B2420-771-000 18 28 | B2702-047-VOB 38 53 B2915-761-B00 22 14 B3120-372-000 - 38 17
B2421-771-000 18 23 | B2702-047-V00 38 54 | B2916-761-0A0 22 2 B3120-761-0A0 .38 16
B2422-771-000 ~ 18 20 | B2702-771-000-A 20 O B2917-761-000 22 3 B3120-761-000 38 24
B2423-771-000 18 22 | B2703-761-A00 20 10 B2918-761-000-A 22 10 B3120-771-000 - 28 38
B2424-771-000-A 18 15 | B2704-761-A00 20 16 B2919-761-000 22 9 B3121-372-000 4 10
B2425-771-000 18 27 | B2705-761-000 20 14 | B2920-761-0A0 6 32 B3121-372-000 38 19
B2426-771-000 18" 18 | B2T06-761-000 20 13 B2922-761-000 22 1% B3123-372-000 - 38 20
B2427-771-000-A 18 30 | B2707-761-000 20 12 B2023-761-004 22 21 B3125-165-000 2 47
B2428-771-000 18 26 | B2709-771-000 20 69 B2923-761-000 22 20 B3125-1565-000 38 22
B2429-771-000 18 24 | B2710-771-000 20 26 B2924-761-000-4 22 25 B3126-012-000 28 31
B2502-232-000 10 54 | B2712-761-000 20 46 B2926-771-000 2 B0 B3126-012-000 28 44
B2Z507-372-000 16 31 | B2713-771-000 20 51 B2930-761-000 36 4 B3126-012-000 40 9.
B2601-761-000-A 23 27 | B2714-761-000 23 1 B2930-761-000 42 8§ B3126-012-000 42 14 .
B2602-771-000 23 13 | B2714-761-000 26 - 15 B2931-761-000 36 5 B3126-012-000 42 33
B2604-771-000-B 23 9 | B2715-761-000 20 38 B2931-761-000 42 7 B3126-012-000 44 26
B2605-771-0A0 ~ 24 34 | B2716-T71-000 20 44 B2934-761-000 22 13 B3129-012-A00 40 11
B2605-771-0A0 26 47 | B2717-761-000 20 36 B2935-761-000 22 1 B3129-012-A00 42 16
B2605-771-000 24 35 | B2718-761-000 20 35 B2944-761-000 36 32 B3129-012-A00 42 36
B2606-771-000 26 48 | B2719-761-000 20 34 B2944-761-000 44 19 B3129-012-A00 44 28
B2607-232-000 23 4 | B2720-761-000 6 26 B2945-761-000 36 33 B3130-761-000-4 10 13
B2607-761-000-A 24 27  B2722-761-000 6 27 B2945-761-000 44 20 B3152-781-000 - 28 3
B2608-232-000-A 23 6 | B2723-761-0A0-A 20 56 B2948-761-000 6 12 B3155-781-0A0 4 1
B2608-761-000 24 17 | B2723-761-000-A 20 57 B2048-761-000 42 24 B3165-781-000 4 9
B2610-761-0AA 24 2 B2724-761-000 20 55 B2949-761-000 36 13 B3214-047-000 26 18
B2610-761-0A0 24 20 | B2725-761-000 20 54 B2049-761-000 42 23 B3216-047-000 26 17
B2611-232-000 23 7 | B2726-761-000-A 20 60 B2951-781-000 22 44 B3218-232-000 26 18
B2611-761-000 24 18 | B2727-761-000 20 63 B2952-781-000 22 45 B3219-232-000 26 20
B2612-232-000 23 23 | B2728-771-000 20 62 B3101-761-000 28 55 B3258-781-0A0 26 16
B2613-232-000 23 3 | B2729-771-000 20 4 B3101-804-000 28 28 B3258-781-000 26 22
B2613-761-00B 24 19 | B2730-761-000 20 6 B3102-771-0A0 28 48 B3305-704-000-4 34 7
B2614-761-000 24 14 | B2731-761-000 20 7 B3103-761-000 28 45 B3311-012-000 34 12
B2615-232-000 6 16 | B2732-761-000 20 1 B3103-771-0A0 28 39 B3311-704-000 34 9
B2615-761-000 24 31 | B2735-761-000 20 67 B3104-771-000 28 1 B3317-704-000 34 14
B2617-771-000 24 23 | B2737-T71-000 20 65 B3106-771-000 28 36 B3319-704-L00 34 6
B2618-232-000-A 23 8 | B2738-761-000 20 45 B3107-771-00A 28 18 B3320-704-L00-A 34 10
B2619-232-000 23 24 | B2740-771-000 20 19 B3107-771-00B 28 19 B3402-771-0A0 26 4
B2619-761-000 - 30 61 B2743-7171-000 2 58 B3107-804-000 28 30 B3403-761-000 26 8
B2620-771-0A0-A 24 2 | B2744-771-000 20 50 B3107-804-000 28 43 B3404-771-000 .26 1
B2620-771-0B0~A 24 - 1 | B2745-771-F00 38 32 B3107-804-000 40 10 B3405-771-040 26 12
B2621-232-000 23 25 | B2745-771-H00 38 41 B3107-804-000 42 15 B3406-761-000 26 5
B2621-761-000 24 9 | B2745-771-KOO 38 33 B3107-804-000 42 34 B3408-771-0A0 26 7
B2622-771-000 24 3 | B2745-771-L00 38 34 B3107-804-000 44 27 B3412-771-000 26 11
B2633-232-000 20 64 | B2745-771-MO0 38 35 B3108-771-000 28 22 B3451-781-000 26 14
B2646-771-000 24 7 | B2745-771-NOO 38 36 B3110-761-000 44 24 B3527-112-000 8 48
B2648-232-000 23 16 | B2745-T71-POB 38 44 B3110-771-0A0 28 26 B3634-012-000 30 12
B2651-781-000-A 24 30 | B2745-771-PO0 38 37 B3110-771-000 28 M B3634-166-000 30 13
B2652-781-000 23 10 | B2745-771-Q0B 38 45 B3110-771-000 40 6 B3535-581-000 8 49

— 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53|
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
FE KN E® AN Y HNO BE X N
B3537-122-000 20 40 CH-3002001-01 2 5 NS-6110310-SP 16 42 SD-0640602-SP 18 32
B3537-581-000 § 50 CHM-5003000-01 6 9 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 SD-0641003-SP 16 41
B3540-581-000 8 47 CQ-2020000-00 8 44 NS-6110310-SP 26 21 SD-0720331-SP 26 3
B3540-771-000 30 36 CQ-2020000-00 12 26 NS-6110310-SP 28 12 SD-0790201-8D 20 32
B3541-012-000 6 25 CQ-2520000-00 6 3 NS-6110310-8P 38 80 SD-0790203-SP 10 29
B3541-012-000 6 45 CQ-2520000-00 8 20 NS-6120310-SP 2 53 SD-0790203-SP 36 40
B3541-012-000 12 7 CQ-2520000-00 12 13 NS-6120310-SP 4 13 SD-0790203-SP 44 45
B3541-581-0A0 8 46 CQ-2520000-00 12 33 NS-6120310-3P 18 29 SD-0790303-SP 16 20
B3541-771-000 30 15 CQ-2520000-00 14 27 NS-6120310-SP 28 13 SD-0790311-TP 28 9
B3542-771-000 22 11 CQ-2520000-00 14 34 NS-6160310-SP 10 50 SD-0790432-8P 14 13
B3543-771-0A0-A 2 76 CQ-2520000-00 14 37 NS-6150310-SP 10 56 SD-0790433-TP 26 36
B3545-771-000 30 41 CQ-25620000-00 14 41 NS-6150310-SP 12 3 SD-0790451-SPp 24 10
B3546-771-000 30 39 €Q-2520000-00 20 39 NS-6150310-SP 14 46 Sp-0790602-SP 18 36
B3549-771-000 30 2 €Q-3030000-00 30 35 NS-6150310-SP 16 26 SD-0790641-SP 18 46
B3549-850-000 2 76 CS-0790720-TH 28 53 NS-6150310-SP 18 35 Sb-0790801 -SP 12 14
B3557-771-000 30 7 CS-079101B-SH 24 11 NS-6150310-SP - 18 38 SD-0790802-SP 32 53
B3558-771-000 2 b6 C5-079101D-SH 28 16 NS-6150316-SP 24 8 SD-0870401-SP 36 28
B3560-771-000 30 19 CS-095101B-SH 12 28 NS-6150310-SP 30 45 SD-0870401-SP 44 7
B3561-771-000 0 22 C8-095101C-SH 12 22 NS-6150310-SP 30 63 SD-0870601-SP 10 38
B3563-771-000-A 30 25 CS8-111101D-SH 22 17 NS-6150310-SP ~ 32 26 SD-0902501-SP 32 13
B3565-771-000 30 17 CS-147121B-SH 6 34 NS-6150310-SP 32 43 SD-1110905-TH 20 43
B3566-771-000 30 1 NS-6150430-8P 23 21 SD-1110905-TH 20 4%
B3568-771-000 a0 3 D1508-771-KOB 40 15 NS-6150430-SP 32 3 SD-1501101-SP 32 16
B3569-771-000 30 40 D16508-771-KOC 40 16 NS-6150430-SP 32 58 SK-3452000-SE 4 20
B3570-771-000¢ 30 38 D1508-771-KOE 40 17 NS-6160520-3P 12 15 SK-3452000-SE 38 79
B4419-372-000 32 5 D1508-771-KOF 40 18 NS-6160520-SP 28 47 SM-4051405-SE 34 16
B7109-771-000 33 2 D1508-771-KOH 40 19 | NS-6160520-SP 32 45 SM-4051405-SE 34 18
B7161-781-0A0-B 32 20 D1508-771-K00-A 40 1 NS-62005620-SP 14 4 SM-6061202-TP 20 20
B71561-781-000-A 32 21 D1508-772-K00 42 4 NS-6200520-SP 20 68 SM-6061202-TP 32 17
B7152-781-000-A 32 36 D1508-773-K00 42 21 NS-6200520-SP 33 5 SM-6061202-TP 32 23
B7153-781-000 32 37 D1508-774-K00 44 11 NS-6240630-SP 23 26 SM-6061202-TP 32 28
B7154-T781-000 3z 33 D1601-T62-VAD-A 10 52 N§-6620310-SP 23 b SM-6061602-TP 10 53
B7155-781-000 32 3 D1901-771-K0O 42 38 NS-6660430-SP 20 15 SM-6061602-TP 23 138
B7156-781-000-A 32 35 D2401-T74-KCO 44 31 NS-6680320-SP 18 42 SM-6062002-TP 20 42
B7168-781-000 32 27 D2402-772-K00 40 2 NS-6700540-SP 20 33 SM-6062002-TP 23 20
B7159-781-000 32 40 D2402-772-K00 42 5 NS-6700640-SP 38 6 SM-6062002-TP 24 28
B7160-781-0A0 I 73 D2402-T72-K00 42 22 NS-6740510-SP 20 31 SM-6062002-TF 30 57
B7180-781-0A0 32 1 D2402-774-K00 44 33 SM-6102002-TP 23 28
B7180-781-000 KyA 2 D2611-555-B00-A 30 4 PD-0201000-0B 26 B SM-8061002-TP 16 11
B7181-781-000 2 156 D3110-772-TA0O 40 4 PS-0200062-KH 4 11 SM-8061002-TP 16 13
B7182-781-000 32 12 D3110-772-TA0O 42 - 9 P§8-0300102-K0 16 23 SM-9082003-CP 30 62
B7183-781-000 32 1 D3110-772-TAD 42 28 PS-0300182-KF 20 2 5Q-1110402-MZ 30 11
B7184-781-000 32 4 D3110-772-TA0 44 21 P8-0300182-KF 28 656 §8-2090510-8P 18 3
R7185-781-000 32 6 DO101-771-KDO 40 14 $8-2090530-SP 36 22
B7186-781-000 32 - 8 D9101-771-K00 42" 19 RC-1021011-KP 24 36 S55-2090530-SP 44 32 .
B7187-781-000 32 10 DOI01-T771-K0O0 44 5 RC-1021011-KP 26 49 S$8-2110920-TP 10 18
B7252-781-000 33 14 RC- 1200001 -KP 23 14 38-4080310-SpP 18 8
B7263-781-000-A 33 6 MA0-11532000 34 21 RC-1200001-KP 23 15 $5-4080310-SPp 44 38
B7254-781-000-A 33 7 MC-2005E07-50 12 47 RC-3000001-KP 6 48 S$S-4080415-SP 14 20
B72566-781-000-A 33 8 MC-2005007-50 12 10 RC-3500002-KP 3z -30 S8-4080415-SP 14 49
B7267-781-000-A 33 9 MDP-5J0B1100 12 45 RE-0500000-K0 26 2 88-4090415-SP 18 34
B7270-781-000 4 15 MDP-5J0B1400 12 48 RE-0600000-K0 30 72 58-4090515-SP 2 27
B7271-781-000 4 22 MTJ-MS000000 33 1 RE-1200000-K0 32 22 S8-4090610-SP 20 41
B7272-781-000 4 121 MTJ-VM004200 3 1 RO-0952001-00 28 23 §8-4090810-SP 38 3
BT272-781-000 38 77 MTJ-VM004300 33 12 RO-1482402-00 12 6 S$8-4091520-SP 10 15
B7273-781-000 38 8l NTJ-VM004400 33 13 55-4110515-SP 2 T
B7274-781-000 4 23 SB-1150002-00 32 14 §S8-4110515-8P 30 21
BT274-781-000 38 82 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-1150002-00 32 29 58-4110515-SP 30 26
B7299-781-000 33 3 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-1450004-00 32 34 $8-4110715-5P 2 5l
B8213-012-000 30 78 NM-6050001-SE .34 20 $D-04001901-TP 16 & 58-4110715-SP 2 57
B8219-125-000 30 60 NM-6060001-CP 24 26 $D-0450211-SP aZ T 88-4110715-8P 4 3
B9201-761-0A0 38 1 NM-6080721-SE 14 3 SD-0450401-SP 16 18 8$8-4110715-8P 28 67
B9201-761-0B0 38 b NM-6080721-SE 30 65 SD-0450401-SP 26 30 8$8-4110815-SP 24 16
B9202-761-0A0 38 7 N¥-6120001-CP 22 28 SD-0500301-SP 28 20 85-4110915-Sp 2 14
B9204-047-0A0 38 2 NS-6080210-SFP 16 43 SD-053022] -SP 20 61 58-4110915-8P 2 24
B9205-047-000 38 4 NS-6080340-3p 16 44 SD-05650501-SP 20 27 S58-4110915-SP 2 33
B9205-761-000 38 14 NS-6090310-SP 8 17 SD-0600401 -SD 38 21 85-4110915-SP 2 63
B9206-761-000 38 11 N§-6090310-SP 28 21 SD-0601021-SP 4 5 585-4110915-SP 2 67
B9207-761-000 38 12 NS-6090310-3P 28 65 SD-0630272-SP 1§ 19 88-4111015-8pP 2 3
B9401-761-000 38 29 NS-6090310-SP 30 44 SD-0640241-SP 28 5 88-4111015-SP 2 6
B9402-771-000 38 26 NS-6110310-SP 4 12 SP-0640261-SP 2 48 $8-4111015-SP 2 70
NS-6110310-SP 4 18 §D-0640321-5P 18 31 8§85-4111415-SP 2 32
CM-3002000-A3 4 25 NS-6110310-SP 12 20 SD-0640391-TP 28 2 §8-4111815-8P 2 18
CM-3002000-B1 2 78 NS-6110310-SP 14 17 SD-0640391-TP 28 7 $5-4111815-SP 2 43
CH-3002000-01 2 79 | N§-6110310-SP 14 29 SD-0640471-SP 14 18 S8-4112215-SP 2 17
CM-3002001-A1 2 72 NS-6110310-SP 14 39 SD-0640471-3P 24 33 | S5-4150715-Sp 8 52

— 409 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF
L% K N it K K it 3 K N0 fhd K M

58-4150715-5F 16 8 | §8-7110740-TF 28 17 53-8660410-8P 22 17 139-11003 2 26
§8-4150715-8P 23 11 | SS-7110740-TP 38 18 $8-8660512-TP 6 20 139-43204 4 6
58-4150715-8P 28 50 | 8$8-7110810-SP 20 25 55-8660512-TP 6 65
85-4150715-SP 30 16 | SS-7110840-SP 10 19 $5-8660530-TP 6 35 229-05202 8 37
S8-5060410-8P 38 15 | SS-7110840-SP 10 20 $8-8660530-TP 6 37 229-20706 28 58
5§-5090320-5P 18 6 | 88-7110840-SP 16 16 §5-8660530-TP 22 18 261-01204 32 42
S8-6090320-8P 36 24 | §5-7110840-SP 16 39 85-8660610-TP 6 133 261-01253 32 41
S§-5090320-SP 44 36 | S8-7110840-SP 16 47 S8-8660610-TP § 24 261-01303 32 67
8§-5090320-3F 44 43 | S8-7110840-SP 18 17 58-8660610-TP 22 6 261-01402 32 47
§§-5000610-SP 38 71 | §S8-7110840-SP 20 8§ 85-8660610-TP 22 16 261-01501 32 54
35-6110740-TP 38 8 | §8-7110840-SF 20 17 53-8660610-TP 22 27 261-01500 32 52
88-5110810-3P 10 34 | SS-7110840-SP 26 23 558-8660612-TP 8 15 261-01709 32 55
38-5110810-SP 12 35 | S8-7110840-SP 26 24 $8-8660810-TP 6 28 261-01808 32 59
38-6060210-SP 10 27 | SS-7110840-SP 28 37 §5-8660810-TP 1o 7 261-01907 32 61
35-6060210-5P 38 13 | SS-7110840-Sp 28 62 55-8681650-TP 6 18 261-02004 32 44
S$-6080610-TF 16 32 | S8-7110840-8P 38 30 $5-9150860-SP 30 68 261-02103 32 49
58-6080610-TP 32 51 | 88-7110910-SP 30 6 §S-9152130-CP 32 19 261-02202 32 46
55-6090440-5P 18 13 | §§8-7110910-SP 30 30 85-9201973-CP 14 2 261-02301 32 50
S8-6090440-5P 44 40 | S§-7110910-8P 30 37 58-9241513-CF 22 33 261-02400 32 62
S5-6090620-SP 26 32 | 88-7110910-SP 32 60 58-9660940-TP 28 49 261-02509 32 48
S5-6090630-SF 18 14 | 88-7111120-5P 6 42 261-03101 26 26
S8-6110420-TP 20 6 | SS-7111120-S¢ 30 53 TA-0750704-R0 2 44 261-03150 26 26
S5-6110610-TP 18 26 | SS-7111120-SP 38 25 TA-0850604-R0 § 45 261-03200 26 39
S8-6110610-TF 38 27 [ SS-7111310-SP 2 49 TA-1050504-R0 2 b9 261-03309 26 33
85-6111010-3F¢ 10 41 | §8-7111310-SP 10 & TA-1250705-R0 2 34 | 261-03408 26 37
S5-6111140-5p 4 14 | 88-7111410-SP 22 34 TA-2101002-R0 2 b4 261-03507 26 34
S5-6111610-SP 22 37 | S8-7112420-SP. 30 74 261-03606 26 41
85-6111610-SP 28 25 | §S-7120910-TP 22 4 WP-0450000-8D 2 4 261-03705 26 29
88-6111620-8P 12 18 | §S-7150940-SP 14 32 WP-0450000-5D 2 19 261-03804 26 42
85-6120620-TP 2 39 | 58-7150940-SP 24 25 WP-0450000-SD 2 1 261-03903 26 31
85-6121210-5F 14 6 | SS-7151120-SP 12 31 WP -0450000-8D 38 10 261-04000 26 44
88-6151220-5P 8 41 | 88-7161210-SP 12 12 WP-0450801-5D 4 4 261-04109 26 36
88-6151440-5P 10 36 | 8S-7151210-SP 14 2§ WP-0451016-SP 18 11 261-04208 26 27
S5-6161440-5P 36 26 | §S-7151210-SP 30 66 WP-0451016-SP 44 42 261-04307 26 28
35-6151440-SP 44 16 | SS-7161210-3P 32 39 WP-0480856-5P 4 17 261-044086 26 46
$5-6153040-8P 23 22 | §S-7161040-SP 20 37 WP-0480856-SP 22 36 261-04505 28 45
88-6621212-TP 16 26 | 8S8-7161040-SP 32 56 WP-0480856-SP 38 76
85-6660712-TP 8 28 | §5-7620750-SP 20 23 WP-0501016-5C 4 19
88-6660712-TP 8 30 | 8S-7621040-SP 28 15 WP-0501016-SC 38 78
$8-6660712-TP 8 33 [ 58-7660510-5P 6 54 | WP-0501016-SD 20 22
$8-6660712-TP 8 35 | S8-7681750-TP 6 21 WP-0501016-SD 38 28
55-6660712-TF 28 4 | S8-8090670-SP - 28 36 | WP-0501016-SD 38 31
88-6741010-SP 30 59 | S8-8090670-SF 40 5 | WP-0612056-SD 30 77
35-7080510-TF 12 44 | SS-8090670-SP 42 10 | WP-0621016-SD 30 58
S5-7080510-TP- 14 23 | S$S-8090670-SP 42 29 | WP-0650876-SD 10 57
S8-7090410-Sp 6 49 | SS-8090670-SP 44 22 | WP-0650876-5D 23 12
S8-T090510-5P 6 6 | 83-8110510-SP 2 8 | WP-0650876-SD 8 23
$8-7090510-SP 38 9 | SS-8110510-8F 24 13 | WP-0651056-SD 26 40
S5-7090620-Sp 12 38 | §5-8111251-SP 12 19 | WP-0651056-8H 32 18
8$5-7090520-SP 26 43 | SS-8111251-8P 14 18 | WP-0740516-SP 4 7
88-7090520-SP 28 54 | SS-8111251-8P 14 30 WP-0740516-SP 26 13
85-7090620-TP 18 21 | $S-8111251-SP 14 38 WP-0850002-SC 33 4
8§-7090710-SP 10 14 | 85-8111610-SP 20 47 WP-0982616-5P 22 32
S5-7090710-SP 16 22 | SS-8120740-SP 26 38 | WP-1502500-SC 32 38
85-7090710-SP 16 36 | 85-8150510-TP 22 22 WP-1612616-SE 34 15
S5-7090710-SP 20 66 | SS-8150510-TP 24 22 WS-0610002-KP 23 19
88-7090710-SP 28 60 | S8-8150710-SP 6 23 W5-0610002-KP 24 29
§S-7090910-SP 30 43 | S$S-8150710-SP 6 44
S5-7080910-TP 12 40 | SS5-8150710-SP 8 21 100-04108 2 38
88-7090920-SP 10 44 | 85-8150710-SP 0 46 101-20004 20 58
88-7110610-SP 8 13 | SS8-8150710-SP 12 24 111-85006 34 11
S§-7110610-8P 16 7 | S8-8150710-SP 12 29 111-85055 34 1
S§-7110510-SP 38 74 | S5-8150710-SP 18 44 111-85105 34 2
88-7110570-8F 18 10 | S8-8150710-SP 30 69 | 111-86204 4 3
S§-7110670-8P 18 30 | SS-8150710-SP 32 32 111-85303 34 5
$8-7110710-8pP 4 16 | $5-8150710-SP 33 10 111-85362 4 4
§8-7110710-8P 6 64 | S5-81650822-TP 20 53 111-85402 34 8
88-7110710-SP 10 16 | SS-8150822-TF 24 & 111-85501 34 13
SS-7110710-8P 20 11 | $5-8150920-SP 10 47 112-11000 12 9
S8-7110710-SP 24 4 | §5-8150920-SP 12 23 118-23200 24 24
88-7110710-SP 30 5 | 8S-8150920-SP 12 27 118-23200 26 9
88-7110710-8P 30 18 | S8-8151150-SP 6 2 119-56703 28 27
S8-7110710-SP 32 9 | 88-8151150-SP 6 31 119-56703 28 40
88-7110710-8P 38 76 | 85-8151150-SP 12 & 137-06601 28 59
88-7110740-TF 20 3 | 88-8151150-SP 26 10 137-56101 22 24
S8-7110740-TP 24 12 | $8-8620610-SP 22 23 137-72504 4 24

- 50—




BLECH

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8666, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX ; (81)3-3430—4909 . 4914 . 4884
TELEX : /22067 '

Copyright () 1998-2002 JUKI CORP.
FROHBERETER. AEVIZ &
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI R &

T 182-8655 MR BT TR HAET8-2-1 L B3
TEL. 03-3480-1111{{L %) TEL. 03-3430-4001 (5 1 ¥ L1 =)

DRk, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HOOA=—Y IR FRHRBECLHFESL(ERTINFBHYET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
Eo@A="Y R bk, 200241 REOHRLRTRRLELOTT,

.. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002.

2002, 3 Printed in Japan (E)



